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GRAVE LOCATION Argomne Amer. Homagne-sous-Montfuucon,. #1233  Sect.l08
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88 Sect.108 7%
""""""""""""""""" GRAVEAA L 1 S O e ¥ 1T T SRR § e e St e iy

2. ORIGINAL BATTLE AREA GRAVE LOCATION ____ _ Verenmes ~~ Meuse

. GRAVE 5 COMMUNE DEPT.
GoomDMNATES (e et TP ) g s A S O B ORI 1 41
coNcENTRATED To . 8/2%/19 SORAT EecRIOS LT L
DATE GRAVE ROW PLOT
Meuge Argenne 1232
CEMETERVA I L o A KT cTY. NUMBER

Data concerning any identification found on remains when concentrated, such as

collar insignias, letters, broken Jgones, missing parts, etc.
Tag on cross ,////H ' b */ {ox 1{/ #‘{f.ﬂﬂ‘.
- E(ATE OF DEATH R /

o e o e b e i o

Data form 1 ME?E)ALS OR DECORATIONS AWARDED  ———
SUBSHAUENTEREBURTALSHE SEreiS s Sl A s DU St el S A i i S ERL
DATE GRAVE ROW PLOT CEMETERY

N N T R T pLOT CEMETERY
<4é%g;i;zi,ugz M. B. BIRDSEYE
SIGNATURE, AREA SUPERVISOR__</// 7' A2, R = T S e — = irmy
3. FINAL GRAVE LOCATION LY o N b T e e
DATE ROW A REOT
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GRAVE LOCATION BLANK ™

LOCATION OF THE GRAVE O

Blackledpe (449320 1 ce./ff.:r.f.f

(“:mn ane.) (\'nmbm ) (First Nanie and [nitials.)

dangrand bl 137l .

{Rl () (Organj atluu)

':"D ATE OF BURIAL. d@%}w&ﬂ. Zd/ (5 |
.PLACE oF PURIAI/é/%//?é’HM/\SEO/

(Give Cemetery, Town and Department.) Map refereuce
must specify elearly what map is used.

GRAVE NU\IBDR.....,.................' ...................
HOW MARKED: Name Perfal. 08 Cross?. . /‘.IZE—G :
Headboard® ... on v, o RobuloNT St i :

IDENTIFICATION TAGS:

Was one buried with body?...... S S b R s e B i
\\'qs one fastened to name peg or /gw ! \
_ stake used as a grave marker?...... e S e G e

Tf name unknown and tags missing, deseription and marks
should be given here: 7 ‘

This portion to be forwarded to Adj, Gen’L, G. H. Qi A. E. . |
|



Co. K. l)?th Inf. BLACKLEDGE. Walter M, - Qgt. 1449520
35th Div. Home: Omega, Kansas.

g8gt. Blackledge and Pvt. Johnson were together at 1:00 P.M.
gept. 26, 1913, when a shell exploded in frnt of Blackledge, killing him
instantly, The inc.dent occurred about 400 yards south of the town of
Yerennes, $o far as witness knows. 8gt. Blackledge left no parting message
He is buriedone kilometer eaat of Verennes with several other

American soldiers.

Informant: Johnson, Shelby - Pvi. 1 cl. 1449465
Co. K. 137th Inf.
Home : Independance, Kansas.

Searcher: Ball, Harry M. - lst Lt.
137th Inf. |

Emergency address:
Mr. James P, Blackledge ( Father)
Oomega, Kansas.

K.E.
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Transportation Request covering sleeping car accormodations should be

A irawvn on CMStPZP RR.
WESTERN MILITARY BUREAU 4K /eape Waltorpy
% ROUTE AND SCHEDULE o 7
May 21
EUROPEAN PILGRIMAGE SAILING FROM NEW YORK CITY_ — ° = 1930
,” v ( J y. { f
7 (AN Us el g
3 L Ferzus 5‘} County, State of Montana
A Y
Mamie ‘Blackridge, Mrs Zorah R
Address 820 W Corcoranﬁst., lLewistovm, lMont. l//

gy " Route going:

ClStP&P-Chicago, MC~-Buffalo, NYC-New York,

Return: Penn-Washington, RF&P=-Richmond, SAlL-Jacksonville, SAL-River
Junction, I&N-New Orleans, T&NO-Houston.
Note: (desires return to Houston, Texas with stopover in Jacksonville,
Fla.)
| Roap " | Tran | TiMe | DaTE
v | | | |
Itinerary ‘/Lv Lewiston CMStP&P | 116 | 6:50PM & May 16
going ,Ar  Har lowtown CMStP&P | 116 | 8:55PM | May 16
V.Lv  Har lowtown CMStP&P | 16 | 9:30PM | May 16
v Ar  Chicazo CHStR&P 16 | 9:30AM | May 18
/Lv Chicago MC 10 | 10:30AM May 18
Ar New York ' wye 142 | 3:45PM May 19
Lv - (Grand Cent Ste) | ;
Ar |
Lv i
Ar i
Lv 7
Ar - ;
Lv i
Ar
Lv ‘
Ar
LV |
Ar i
Lv
Ar '
|
Accommodations:  Coach Lewistown to Harlowtown, Standard sleeper, Harlowtowm

Elapsed Time:

Extra Fare:

to Chicago and Chicago to New York,

66 hours - 55 minutes, 2 b[/



Washington, D. C. May 7, 1980,

Mr. Ho Wl Siddell, Chaimman,
428 New Union Station Bldg.,

516 W, Jackson Blvd.,
Chicage, Illinois.

WASHINGTON MAY TWRENTY-FIRST PAGE D DASH FIVE TRANSPORTATION REQUESTS ONE MILLION
ONE THOUSAND FOUR HUNDRED EICHTEEN AND NINETHEEN DRAWN FAVOR MRS BLACKRIDGE

PILGRIMS CORRECT NAME BLACKLUDGE PROTECT GSM 613
DeWIT2
QUARTTRMASTHR GINERAL
WM/
QM 2R ARG /i

Blackledge, Walter M, - 1232
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GoR S B‘O;-- TFO- 00 131:_ HEUEIC ATELLU \“
Date 1st July 1919 \
REPCRT OF DISINTEWMINT /D REBUPT.I. e
Remeins of:
Were BLACKLEDGE Walter Thriber: 14~-820
Renk UnknownOrganization: USA
Disinternent ond Reburiel male by Group Unit
Disinterred (Date) Fron: (CGive complete location}
25pd June 1919 Grave i 2 ‘solated :
TPARENN'S 35SHEH 272.6N 303.5E
neburied (Date) in: (Give complete location)
o3rd June 1919 Grave . 88 Sec 108 Ploh 2 i,
,;\r""iww"ﬂidh""‘-'f -
! .\L-(GOI.I \I._J Al 'L CTY. i la ;;ri'i:’:" *h‘\'v,“l
Iy “f’j’ P ‘.
ROMA GNE MEUSE i i ) A -é; )
L W 5 o
Mp'f"‘ al gﬁ?d‘“ i
Report as- to nature of-originalk burisl end condition of boldy apon disinternsnt:
Burial good,buried in Uniform,body decomposed \
s L
— *
1=
: ' e : i yes '
ng one identificction tog found upon the body?
; ) non, e
VThat other meons of jcentification were found wpon tho body?
¥ 'L WY Y, T
\ e A &/ f}" _
- ¢ - - v i "‘"ﬁ'

Tote:
3
If upon disinteinient, cfrects : ro found w2on the bodiesy they i 111 be prostly
sent to the Dffects Depot Cirect, o8 is I‘CFU.LLT"L Dy CeOs 170,-Gei. D 1C18a,!
after beiny cerefmlly exrmined for.glues to idertity inm ._uuatn.,l Ccased, '.::t:.:io
\hersof will e :tade and. reported to- Cnief, Graves ..1' distratfion fervice.
* . . 2 4 Lt Gran ' - n LBOBENTHAL
. Supervised vy e t/ _
: ‘ I et O M. G U SAT
; : r/s ol )
Hralle L—I‘Ou') L‘J.-lt

f’ [ Y 1 h
Ul\l J' AL‘E‘“,L "#Lr _{V‘IGD‘ ﬂnu-—:u-uuqr_ﬂmn.
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Age

(over)

‘Date
%M — X/é/ldﬂf"/%ﬂ

.
.

(Pt

History of Present complaint

Address of Nearest friend or relative ...

Name %
Home address

Religion



|

C o
Dlagnoms and complications : (zaclude dates) &~2-30 (0 0"’7""""’?&'
f'/””" Y /@Wm /4‘14&/4046 m

Treatment and Progress : (include dates) /‘,‘2&“{ ceed Aoecele ( -2-30 %‘?
5-/// 7 4"%( Lorsice .

Disposition: (include dates) Y//W %ﬁfﬂd W M

‘- Remarks : 6/10130 ﬂég ' ‘!'“ - IQou»

—— .
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WAR DEPARTMENT

"PILGRIMAGE, WAR MOTHERS AND wInows"
-~ ROOM 901 ~.

28 West 34th

71;/1‘ LTER N —

St.

/' h

5/..4-

New York N

Tarty

IID L

Number 635

REQUEST FOR PULLMAI\T RESERVAT ION

_MRS. ZORAH R. BLACKLEDGE
ame o raveler N T '
[ th i 5
HOUSTON Estimate cest of rough Pullman
Home A¥dress New York, to . HOUSTON 2
TEXAS $ /8:?0 (’/{L e :CJ{"“ /:_o?:’
New York, te HOUSTON
Destination,
Via __PENN. TO WASH. D.C...R.F.&P TO RICHMOND..S.A.L. TO JACKSONVILLE :
SeA.L. TO RIVER JCT,FLA..L&NTO NEW ORLEANS..T&N.0. TO HQUSTON
TN,
..\.
‘Road |Tr.Nd, jDate |Time Log\,r car iU...“.C-. Order NO. |Est.Cost
! . __,ﬁ._______gea* { o "
LV peddA- STa. [PAR# 727 1904 17570 i W
AR Richpion) WREBI# 17 22 146 SIE BT 70T 07 70 %:63*&“
gl S.4.L #/of’l el i =
AR TIACK SoRLALE] « 4 i O] T ) 7,30
FLV T L ; ?.Jr_-,_ gisd) e - i)
P HEW ORLENEIL o |42 ~tesol b | e TS TTE3R
; " 1 Teno-1# o] . Josoq: S e 7 ¥
LTS Y £ S > 5= =20 b v 8
. ! : ! ; ‘ i
= ﬁ 20 e . S s o L
v ; l_..._ l___....:-._."__;_...___’: A {;TJ l’a tizy
AR ‘ L Vo LI 17 T TN
| y o _ }f i . WOTAL s,
Remarks; Z(/M/%L"‘t C&{X&t %ﬁf«i
STOP OVER _=- RICHMOND, VA. - _ JACKSONVILLE, FLA. s
- vy N
Y_THAY-CARS- y I
o
;
Ao s % _'..,ﬁ'.--._.._..,..........._._..__, s — -
, p L‘ _,.\"'
Fia 3 th | - 4 -
9”7}.“&.. b J S BTN i .u g JJ LA s k&** ’1 b Ao A A f!f“ b
PN ) 48 ok [‘LJJ—., = dva L AL . Aok



Name.. BLACKLEDGE oMrs Zorah R. s
Paris Hotel .. HOTEL FMBLSSADOR .

BOULEVARD HAUSSMANN

Home address . ...820 W, Corcoran St., Lewistown, Fergus County, Montana
Party D . Group 1 Unit .. B.8. WASHINGTON
Date of arrival ~ May 30, 1930 Date of departure § ROOSEVELT=June I0-I930
Relationship Mother . ... ..

Name of deceased . BLACKLEDGE ,Walter M, .

Rank Sgt. Organization Co. X, 137th 1nf,

Cemetery Meuse-Argonne
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REMARKS

Desires return to Houston, Texas with stop-over at Jaoksonville, Fla




NANE BLACKLEDGE, MRS. ZORAH R.
SeDe P}QOSE‘.’ELT JUN 19 1930

S H‘D 7Ly ;&‘/'V‘ 7—;"‘7\’7 g"
HOME LEWESPQUN;FEROUS-COUNTY, LONTANA.
ReRe (‘_?llr 5’ /;’; £~ ‘(\, ’;'s- reess
‘/( J?/’f; "'f.:;,-."i”{
AT - -44’ 4 U" & ‘{.f‘.-ﬁ-a- 47‘( (f.
r"i'é Z& @/!s{'v 00 ? <,

TRAIN 4
,jypt— Z?/?u«uf ﬁ?@mt,

CAR 7;’



Mrs, Zorah R. Blackledge
820 %. Cercoren Street
Lewistown, Montsna

Mey 10th, 1930



WAR DEPARTMENT
THE OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

in reply refer to- QM 293 A-M August 18, 1930.
Blackledge, Walter M. 1232 M

SUBJECT: REfund Check
S

TOS /(imnce Officer,

7 Transpertatien Accounts Branch,
Washington, De Ce

Hor wih voucher for Mrs. Zorah Blackledge, 814 We
Boudsvard, Lewiston, Mentana, an eligible pilgrims under the
Act of march 2, 1929, who sailed on the B« Be GEORGE WASHENGTON
May 21, 1930 The statements contained therein are cerrest,
Mrs. Blackledge was reuted via Jacksomville, Fla, and Houston
Texe, but after arrival at Jackeenville, Fla. decided te go home
via Kansas Citye Unused portipn of ticket bas bden ferwarded
to your office for redemptions 'he paymmet of this weucher,
in the difference between the railread and pullmen from New
York City to Jgckeonville, Florida, is recommended, end it is
futther requested that the chedk be sent te this office fo
tratwittal to Mrs. Blackledgee ‘

For the Quartermaster General.

R. E. SHANNON,
Captain, Q«M.Cerps,

A seistant,
Eneld
SYeucher
For the Quartermaster Genergl
ORIG TO:

CC TO:




lst Ind. - P&EBMIFC~FLEB,

Ihe Fipance Office, U.S. Army, Washington, D.C., ®agust 21, 1220 -
%os  the Yuertervaster, U.S. Army, Koom 901 Permeylvania Building,
228 West 52nd 8treet, Bew York, ¥.Y.

l. In connection with payment of the voucher mentioned im basic
commanication, it is requested that this office be advised the pumber
of the transportation request issued to Hrs. Blackledge for Pullean
from Bew York on the west-bound trip.

2. The voucher has been withdrawn and is being held in this of-
fica.

For and in the absence of The Finance Officers

J.B, HARPER,
HBajor, Finance Departument,
Exscutive Yfficer.

-2-




552401 - , m.rna. !

Lioute Gaurge F» B» Tayler, o/o Pilgrimage Port of
West 34th Streoct, Now York, H. Yo, Ausust 26, 19350. To: The Pinaneo
Officer, m%ﬁd States Army, W&Eﬁiﬁgtﬂl’ Do Ca o

? 1. Zransportation request WQ»I,,O&O,?@G vas issued to eover - T

pullman £rem Hew York to Richmond and transportation request .

~ WQ=Y4080,760 was issuad to eoyer pullmn from mmmond, Va., - |
%0 Jagksony 1116, Flae . R .

: 2., Irg. Blackledge advised that 1t would mot bo R
. mogesssry %0 furnish transportation 8s ehe wmtd payhe® . ,
own vay mm Jadkannvnle w Hougtons . |

' por the ogeiaenineharge; o

, SRR ! : |

~ |  GEOHGE F. B TAYLOR |
K , 1ot Licuts QsltC. (DOL} o
JENCER o Asgl stany : . o !



File-201 July 7, 1980,

Nr. Jass P. 31mm0.
814 W. Boulevanrd,
Lewistown, Montana.

Dear Sirs

In veference to your letter of June 26, 1930, in connection
with mail reselved at this Office for MNrs. Zorvah R.Bladkledge, you are
informed that mail reseived was eigher fomwmrded to the addrossed, in
oare of Pllgrimage, Paris Of£fice, or held until the pilgrim returned
to the United States or returnei to the sender.

The transmitting in commection with forwarding mall or
holding same is covered by the time alapsed £o0 fhe departure of the
slﬂﬁltmm United States to her reembarkment at Paris en route

This 0ffice sincerely hopes that all mail has been forwarded
to Mrs. Blackledge. : :

Yory truly yours,

W

GEORGE FaRePAYLOR,
Assistant.
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Pilgrimage,War Mothers & Widows
Room 901,225 W, 34th St.,
New York City, N.Y.

\

VIA WESTERN UNION

Juhg 18, 1930

A. C. TIPTON,
Ma jor, Inf. (DOL).

: Mro Jas. P, Blackledge,
Lewistomm, Montana.

ARRIVED SAFELY ON ROOSEVELT JUNE EIGHTEENTH AT THE MCALPIN

‘MOTHER
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WAR DEPARTMENT 2 R
THE OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL . 5 ™
WASEINSTON >
r {
£ S
5
In reply refer to=qu 293 A-C June 3, 1930 | P
Byackledge, Welter Me 1232 W\

”

_ SUBJECT: Change of Return Route.

T0: Gole he E. Willgems, Officer in Charge,
Pilgrimage Bort,,of Embarketioy. 901 Pennsylvania Bldg., \
225 Wogt 34th 5 reet, New ~ork City, Ne Yo

>

X
/

1. Mrs. Zora Re Blackledge, Page Dp5,S55 GEORGE WASHINGTON,
Mey 21, 1930, is routed on her peturn to Houston, Texas via
Backsonville, Floridae This office is now in receipt of a letter °
from her husband stating thet their son who waus st Houston has
now moved to Kensas City end that Mrs. Slackledge desires to
return to the latter point instead of Houstons

2e A copy of a letter from Mre Is1&<:lgledge ig enclosed and it
is recuested that you cdvise him diredt as to bhe additional smount
required due this change.

Encl. .
Copy of lte 5=22=30

% 39{’{’/ For the Quartermaster General
ORIG TO:.

b R. E. SHANNBN
C&ptain, %o ) CO!‘pS
Asgist ant

cC TO:



Lewist on, Montena

E———

May 22, 1930

Quarterma<tor Generel, U. Se Ae
Washingt on, De Co

Officer dn Charge of Transportetion
World VWar Mothers Pilgrimage.

Dear Sir:-

Mrs. Zorsh R. Blackledge, Mother of Sergte. Walter M. Blackledge,

Co. K 137th Inf. QM 293 A-C, (this is only referance I have as

Mrs. Blackledge has all letters from QeMs Depe with her except the
original notification of Jume 29, 1929)

Upon her eequaﬁt, you very kindly chenged her rout ing home Via
Jacksonville, ' loride and Houston, Texase I havee just received a
letter from our son at Houston, that he is leeving there next week
He will very lijely be in Kanses ity in June when Mrse. “lacBledge
returns, so thatthere will be no one to visit in Houstone She will
gbill womt to go to ?Floride to visit our son there.

Opukd you chamge routing from Jocksonville t o KensessCity, instead o
£ Houst on. Routing from Jacksojville is, SefsL. Jacksonville to
jver Junction. L & Ne River Junction to New Orleans, Te& NeOs New

Orleans to Houston. I will send s draft for any excess charges need

‘ed there to make the chenge, as Houston is & strange city and we kno

know no one there after our son leavess

¥ra. Blackledge sailed oy the George WAshingt on, May0219'b- and I
suppose her return transportetion is in hands of QM “fficers in
New york, but I thought I should write to QM G nerals Office
We will sppreciste very mush your assistance in"this metter.

Very gordinlly ~
(signed) Jas. P. Blackledge

814 W. Boulevard
Lewist own, Mont ana
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Blackledge, Walter M. 312823 M Septanbey 10, 1930

Mre. Zowah Blasklodge,
Xamrd otown, Montami.

Dear Madeo: _ |
supplementing previous oovrespondense in
connection with yowr pllgrimage to the American Cemeteries
anlling on the 5, S. OEONGE WASHINGEON, May 21, 1930, there
is moloned o ehesk on the Troasurer of the United States
in the waowit of §66,08 W cover pelubursenent for the
© mmount the Governuent would have pald for youwr trensportation.

Por The Quarterusster Oeneral,

Yery Wdly yours,
As D¢ WUGHES,
Saphatn, Q.i,Corps,
Amsdatante

Engls

Gheals.

b

o
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P 203 AN
Blackledge, "slter M. 1232 N sugust 18, 1930

SULRCTS Refund Check.

T01 Finance Officer,
Transporfation Accomts Byanch,
Wnshington, D. Q.

Horowith vousher for Mra. Zoreh Blackledge, 814 W.
Boulevard, lLewiston, Montans, an oligible wder the
Ast of Mavch 3, 1929, who salled on Arde WABITINGPON ; |
wn. 1930, The statomente contsined therein are sorrect.

Mra. Blsdcledge was routed via Jackeonville, Fla, and Houston.
m.m«mmwnmmu.mw«m
mmmw. W of ticket las been forwarded

office for The payment of this voucher,

difference botween the rallroad snd pullman from New
'!ulk Oi%y to Jacksonville, Florida, is recommended, and A% is
further sted that the check be sent to tids offise for
tranamittal to Mrs. Blackledge.



)‘7‘1,7
f r

QM 883 4~
Blaekledge, VWalter M. 18832 M Augnat 6, 1930,

. BUBYECT: Refund on Tysnaportation

03 Finance O0fficor,
Tranaportation Ascounte Brash,
Raghington, D. Cs

1, ‘'Mere 15 onolossd hovewith coupen Govering trancportaticn
of lira, Zoveh R. Blaokledge from Jacksomville, Florida to Houston,
Tezade L¥@e Blasidedge was a pilarim, satisag on the S. 8. George
Wachington Moy 21, 1930. Oho asked $0 have hey ticket changed fn
How York Oity %0 read via Jeoksouyslle, Flas and Hansae Oity, Mo
%0 Levietoun, lontans and desized to pay tho difforonse, bub this
was not done snd she paid hey awn woy from Jaeksouville. 0lain for
yofund of tho diffovance in fares botveen New York = Jackeonville, Fla.
ané Wew York ~ Loulatoun, Monte WALl bo sutmitted later.

8+ The attoohed dtokot wap ieeuel on troneportation remeat
Ho, ™R loGQig%

Tor The Quartemactor denaral,

Ry B¢ CHANNON,
Captain, Qe Ms Corps,
Agsietant,
Eacloguyas
Piokot

FHgsee



Qi 293 A~
Blaoklefige, Faltor M, - 1232 M Magust 8, 1930,

Mrse Zopah Rs Blackledge,
Lewigtown, Hontana,

Dear Madami .

This o£f100 i in meoceipt of a lotter n your bohalf, dated
July £9, 1940, from Mr. James P. Blackledge, and thoro o enelosed &
Wer Department vouchor which phould be sigmed by you on the frust and
bask of tho first pago 4% the two places mared "x® in penoil, After
thiz has been pigned, :lgshmm bo sworn $0 dofore a Nobtary Publio oy
other offisial suthorized to aduinistor oath and rotuwrned to this of800.
Then 1% is received, tho matter will be talken up with the Finaneo Ofe
fleer mﬁﬂw view to having rofund made ¢o you of the difforonse
between tho fare to Jeoksonville snd the fazo to Lowistam.
' This office vogrets that you have exporienced eny aifficulty
1n edjusting your ticket in Now York Oity.

For Tho Quartommastor General,

Vory tzuly youro,

R B. SHANNON,
Captain, Qs M. Coxpe,
Apeoistant,
Iclosuyes
Vouchey

EEigo



Lewistown Montana,
July 29 1930,

oM 203 AwC

Blaclledre,Walter M.-1232,

Var Deoar1m0ht,

Office of Quartermaster General
Washington, D.C.

R.E.Shannon,
Captain,Q.M.Corps,
Assistant.

Dear Sir, -

May 22,1930 1 wrote vhk Depabluent regarding
changing return routing of Mrs Zorah R.Blackledge,Gold Star
Pilsrimage, from, Homston Texas, To, Kansas Clby,ﬂo.

Have letter sipgned by Captiaan Shannon,stating that the
matter had hecen referred to 0fficer in charge of the
Pilgrimage at New ¥ork.dated June 3,1930,

I recieved no advise from Officer in charge at
New York, and when Mrs BRlackledge arrived in New Yerk,
Officer stated that he could do nothing about changing
ronting,and advised that she pasy her fare from Jacksonsville
to Kansas 0ity, and send in unused portion of ticket to
Department for refuind, She also tried at Jacksonsville,
and was advised by Arent to buy ticket and send in unused
ticket for refund. I am enclosing ticket,and receipt for
ticket from Jacksonseille to Kansas Clty While she was
entitled to Pullman from Jacksonsville,to Houston,no
ticket was given her so I cannot send that I hope that
vou will be able! to get some refund for her.

Very Truly Yours, '
tjguaiszv

For, Mrs Zorash R.Blackledge,
Lewistown, Montana. Jas P.Blackledge,
814°W,Boulevard,
Lewistown, Montana,
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1855 101, O I et oy
DATE__| Qo=
- T0; OFF 1 cER- IN-CHARGE ,

PILGRIMAGE, WAR MOTHERS AND WIDOWS

| BEG TO I'NFORM YOU. THAT | HAVE RETURNED

TO MY HOME SAFELY AND IN.GOOD HEALTH.

SINCERELY,

(SIGNED)@JA%M/‘/_@—%%%&/



WAR DEPARTMENT PENALTY FOR PRIVATE USE $300.

OFF ICIAL BUSINESS

C3 »
é%JULZé%éa
S -PM S

79287

\_/’

PILGRIMAGE, WAR MOTHERS AND WIDOWS
225 WEST 34TH STREET,
NEW YORK, N. Y.
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STATE

vA{/*) \"Fh\ I N ; i
..... SN = RO M.
Mo ther 820 W Corcoran St.,
. Blackledge, Mrs. Zorah R. Lewistown,
A NUESLE simses? 1 gy & (a8 T HOME ADDRESS .FPergus. GOuntye...........
NAME AND ADDRESS OF NEAREST KIN . Mre J»B. Blackledge 814 W. Blvd.

Lewiston, Mont.

ARRIVAL IN NEW YORK
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Diagnosis and complications : (inch(‘ dates)

June 2,1930 Conjunctivitis acute cause undet.
June 5,1930 Hesadche
Treatment and Progress : (include dates)

June 2,1930 Boric acid douche to both eyes
June 6,1930 Triple bromides.

Disposition : (include dates) AN
June 8,1930 4ppears duite well.

\

Remarks : June 10,1930 To Cherbourg. Beach

o L ;
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RETURN . NEW YORK
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( Signature of addressee’s agent.)

Date of deliury%__z_gztm-, /9239
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|

OFFICIAL BUSINESS POSTHARK OF DELIVERING !

R TED o L) OFFICE I
REGISTERED ARTICLE |
No. __ }
INSURED PARCEL I
NO. AND DATE OF DELIVERY {
]

i

Q. M. GENERATL;
Return fo ‘ ;

Street and Number, } { MUNIH‘%O’NIS B UI LDIN G

or Post Office Box,

(f
B \I:ost Office a A

Rev. 3-24 w ofiiaiia . State K"/ ........
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Regd from the Postmaster the Registered or Insured Article, the original

number ¢ which appears on the face of this Card,
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:1 y
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@l (Slgnature or name of addressee.)
[
-
{ ," ( Signature of addressee’s qgent )
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Date of delivery, .__..._......_. , 192
Form 3811
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oM 393&‘@ Juna g, 1080,
Blagkledze, Waltor i - 1388,

iy Jumes Po Rlaekiedge,
814 ¥, Boulovard,

Lewiotomn, lontana,
Dear Sim

Roceipt 18 aoknowledged of your lotter of
Vay £3, 1950, vequanting thot lrse Zowah R, Blachlodge
bo routad to Eangas City Sustead of Houston o haw
roturn trip Srom tho comaterios of Buvops, oailing on
the §8 GEOROY WASRINOTOR, May 21, 1030,

In conmoction thovewith, you eve advised thad
the madter hae been voferraé to the Officer in Chsrge
of the Pligrimage at New York Ofty. He wikl advise you
 eoncerning the cxtEa oSt of the rveting to Koscas Oity.
Far Tho Juarbermenter Ganevod,

. Very truly youm,

Re Bo SHOMM,
Gaptodn, J» ¥ Oo
mmiﬂtéﬂﬁc oFERs

Q

’
—— -
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Gt 893 A-Q June 3, 1980,
Blagkledae, Valter M, 1882,

SUBJECT: Chosgo of Return Routos

TOs Gol, 4y B, Williams, Officoy in Chowge, .
Pllgrimago Roxt of Hnbarkation, 203 Ponnoylventa Bldge,
BE0 Wost 34th Strect, Fow York Ofty, N. %o

1, Nyo. Zove R, Hlaookledko, Pago D=8, £5 GEOROR WASEINVION,
¥ay 21, 1030, is routed on her roturn to Houston, Toxzs via
Jeaksonvills, Florids. This ¢ffise io now in vegeipt of a lotter
fron hor husbond obating that thedr son who was of Houstem hos
now usved to Bgussa Ofty and that Mg, Blackledge Gesires 6o
return to tho latteor point instead of Haouston,

2, 4 gopy of lir. Blackledgo's lotter 15 cnolesed end it
i8 yequosted that you edvise him direct as €0 tho ndditional amount

roguired due %o this chango, ‘
Tor The Ywasdermaster Gomorals




-

Tewis 1'("‘:"‘1 Montansa
nay 2 19350,

-

Tuartermaster ﬂn1nrg7 T S8

Nashington, D. ’ M)N Q-lsx

Officer in charee of Transportation
World War Mothers Pilerimage.

)

Dear Sir,

Mrs.Zorah R.RBlackledge,lother of Sergt. alter li.Blackledge, 12, 2>
)

= 3
Co.X 1357th.Inf, i 293 A-C, (this is only reference 1 have
as Mrs Blackledge has all letters from Q.M. Dep. with her
except the ornllnuLnoL fication of June 29 1929)

Upon her recguest, yo» very kindly changed her routing home
Via.Jacksonsvile Fla.and Houston Texas. I have just recieved
a letter from our son at Fouston, that he is leaving there
next week. He will very likely be in Kansas in June when
Mrs' Blackledge returnes,so that there will be no one at
Houston to wvigit. She will still want to go to Folrida to
visit our son there. ' ‘

Could you change routing from Jacksonsville to Kansas City,
instead of Houston. Routing from Jacksonsvile is, S,A.L.
dacksonsville to River Junction,L.* N, River Junction to
Jew Orleans, T, & N,O0, New Orleans to Houston. I will send
Drft. for any exeess charges needed to make the change,as
Houston is a strange city, and we know no one there after
our son leaves,

Mra Blackledge sailed on th George Washington,lay 2 ldsdsmemit
I suppose her return transportation is in hands of ©,M.
Officers in New York,but I thought that I should write

to 0,M.Generals Office. We will appreclate very much your
agsistance in this matter.

7 Jas,P,Blackledge,
814 W,Boulevard,
. Lewistown, Montana.
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WAR DEPARTMENT L
OFFICE OF THE OUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

N REPLY reFer To QM 293 A-C -

Blackledge, Val ter M. 1232-K
. Moy 5, 1930

Brse Zorah B, Bladl edge,
6820 ¥ Corcoran dt., ,
Lewistowm, Lloatena . SR

Dear Madam:

Theré:ie enclosed'herewith'CheokaQ.‘s%scz%o ohe
amount of § 30,000 pay for your meais ah& incidentdiﬁ
expenses from your home to New York on‘ohe pilgrdmage ”
authorized by the Act of March 2, 1929 |

UNDER NO CIRCUMSTANCES MUST THIS CHECK BE CASHED

3

AND USED FOR ANY PURPOSE OTHER THAN THAT SPECIFIED
If for any reason, you are not able to sail on
the date mentioned in your invitation the check must be
returned to this office immediately
For~Tbe Quartermaater_cenerei;

Very. truly yours, P

A. D, HUGHES,
o o .Captain, Q. M. Corps,
1 Inel, - =~ Assistant.
Check No. : .



Qe 293 A0
Plosidledge, Talber Ba = 1233 Aprdd 26, 1950,

Rosedpt 16 anknowledged of your lotter of
Aprid 1, 1980 comesrning your acgepbanco of tho Anvie
tobion o moko tho piigrizsge on tho 8.5, WASHINGRON
zgﬂy 83, 1880, :

mmmmmmeof,mmm
stap cvor ob Jaskeauville, Floyide for ten dayo bofore
travoding 4o Houston, Taxns, tho fuve from Houston, Temas

c a?;; Be ﬁéﬁmﬁévﬁg
Heins Qe Coyys,

L

-




814 West Boulevard =
-
Leistown, Montana q-m %/JJJ &

April 1 1930

War Depaertment,
Quartermaster General, Office,
Washington, D.C.

R.E.Shannon,
Capt.Q.M.C. Asst.

Dear Sir, -~
Confirming wire of today,in answer to your

letter of March 28.

Please routereturn from New York,Via.
Jacksonville Faa. with ten days stop over,thence
to Houston Texas, instead of return to Lewistown
lontana. I to take care of expenses from Houston
Texas to Lewistonn Montana., Also to pay additional
Pullman fare of #3.00 at New Vork.

Thanking you fop courtesies extended,

o Very Pordlall/;;7

érah.R.Blackledge,
) 4 W.Boulevard,
[=]  Lewistown, Montana.

\ Qh,»hq’_lBlac:kle(i.ss,:‘u’altc:‘a:t' M.é}’ '131Lnxghah/ t; "
__—__—-—ﬁ;“ ~ - X
LB
7
/ 52.&"-‘/6 y # ¢
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8. C. Form No. 10

Sigual Qorps, United Staten Army Vi
Rerpiued at S i b 2 LEASED WIRE
Washington, D. C. e

20W HM 18 GOVT GOUNT DASH GOLLECT B
LEW!STOWN MONT 924AM APRIL 1 1930 G«

R E SHANNON \}5?‘%}

o

CAPT QR MASTER GORPS QUARTERMASTER GENERALS OFFICE WASHN DC
REFERENGE QM 293 A-C BLACKLEDGE WALTER M ROUTE RETURN JACKSONVILLE

FLORIDA HOUSTON TEXAS

MRS ZORAH R BLACKLEDGE

&A_AAJ‘W:E:G\‘\,MZL_A—«—M—
12NOON st LvosBy . (Betda

-
-~
o o & -t Wty A
5 £ Vi i Lia
# Lt s —
\ 4 ~ oy
o p ., N Rem
1 s b il ey
u#“r)"ﬁ I



8. C. Form No. 10

Signal Corps, United States Army

War Department Message Center,

ip‘prpinph &% Room 3441, Munitions Building, LEASED WIRE

Washington, D. C.

3—0312

U. . GOVERNMENT PRINTING OFFICE: 1929

24 W BR 40 COLLECT GOVT

LEWISTOWN “ONT 1003A MARCH 28 1930

oy
DEWITT )
QUARTERMASTER GENERAL ~&
WA SHINGTON DG | )
SIX ONE GSM LETTER ASKED IF COULD RECEIVE CASH IN LIEU OF TRANSPORTATI?JN
NEWYORK TO LEW|ISTOWN W|SHED TO USE CAR HOUSTON TO LEWISTOWN YOUR WIRE
DO NOT ANSWER QUESTION AT ALL CANNOT SEND AMOUNT ASKED \t‘“"
N
FOR FOR RR FARE |
MRS ZORAH R BLACKLEDGE o
{>
\
1236P




§i1 2808 A-0

Blackledge, miter He

Horch 28, 1930,

Eros Zorab R. Blaoskledgo,
814 Wost Boulovard,
‘ lowistowm, Honbtans,

Daar Mdamse

Roforemap exchmge of tolegrems, At i rogreticd
to advico you that this office oould not logally poy you
tho cach in lieu of tvansportaticn fmn New York to Logige

toum,

1t is possidlo, howover, ¢o feoud you roeburd Srange
pertation; including pullmom, frem How York to Houoton, Poxng,
in You of tronsportotden to Lewdstowm, Your Houston djokot
san be roubsd so that you could stop over et Jaokeonvilie fop
ton doyte AU Jacksonville you could buy o roundstrip tielut
$o lake Wolos, Flopids, for approwdmtoly ($14.00, end the round.
trip fullzon foro Yetoeen thage polnbe ie (7.60s IF thds iy
done ¥t would wdao bo negessary for you to pay, whop obtaining
your trancportation at How York, the amount of §8.00; to cover
mgﬁum&m foro $rom Hov York te Houoton, via Jatke
fatiyitg » ‘

: 12 you do oot garc to gay thio additionnl omount for
¢he gide trip to lako Valems; then thic office ean route you

dirost to Héucton vim eithor G, 1ouds or Now Orlcans, s you

toy dogdwos Updor Shis plan there would bo up collestion wingm

over fwm you, tub you would havo 4o pay sll of your oxpencos

$rom Houston to Lewdotarms OF colipge 4F you do not doeirg

oithor of tho abwe ang, F;yg:o my havo $ransportation domod

i { 4

. g tyansportotien aveongeninte for tho boat on which
you will cofd will be mode within o £ow doysy plonce whve thin



aaa

offigo just what your deedre is im this conncotian.
Por The Quarternaster Genorsl,
Tery truly yours,

R, Be m&gﬁ c“
Captadn, Q. OTPG,
Asatotont.
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MRS, Z0RAN R. BIACKLEDGE,
814 WBST BOULEVARD,
LERISTONN, MOKTANA,

ADDITIONAL RAILROAD COSY POR RATURN TRAXSPORTATION Midi YORK 70 LENISTOWH VIA LAKE
WALES FLOKIDA HOUSTON TEXAS AND MANNATEAN KANSAS NINETY DOLLARS WHECH NUST AR PAID BY
YOU IF YOU DESIRR THIS ROVZING. MAIL 90 QUARTHRMASTER GENERAL AT ONCE MONXY ORDER
FAVGR PINANGE GPFICER WASHINOZON D © THIS AMOUNYs WILL ALSO B ADDITIONAL AMOUNT
FOR PULLMAN TWERTY-PIVE DOLLARS WHICH YOU WELL MAVE 70 PAY GSFORE LEAVINO NAY YORK.
GAN KOVIE YOU THROUGH KANGAS GITY WITH STOP-OVER TSN DAYS AND YHERE YOU GAX BUY ROVND
TRIP TICKET KANGAS CITY-MANHATZAN FOR BIGNT SIXTY. ADOITIONAL FULLMAN 70 BB PAID

NIGHT LETTER

Hnshington, D. Gep Wnreh 26, 1030,

Qi 203 A~C Blackledge, Valter M.

RES /mm

QUARTERMASTER GENERAL

RES

WRG




Waghington, D. C., Mareh 26, 1980.

MRS. ZORAH R. BLACKLEDGS,
814 WEST BOULEVARD,

LENISTONN, MONTARA.
ADDITIONAL RAILROAD GOST FOR RETURN TRANSPORPATION MEW YORE O LEWISTONN VIA LAKE
WALES FLORIDA HOUSTON TEXAS AND MANHATRAN KANSAS NINETY DOLLARS WHICH MUS? BE PAID BY
yOU IF YOU DESIRE THIS ROUPING. MAIL O QUARTERMASTER GEVERAL AT ONCE MONEY ORDER
PAVOR FINANCE OFFICER WASHINGFON D O PHIS AMOUNT. WILL ALSO BE ADDITIONAL AMOUNT
FOR FULLMAN TWENYY-FIVE DOLLARS WHICH YOU WILL HAVE 70 PAY BEFORE LEAVING NEW YORK.
AN ROUTE YOU THROUGH KANSAS OITY WIZH STOPOVER PEN DAYS AND THERE YOU CAN BUY ROURD
TRIP TICKET EANSAS CITY~MANHATPAN F(R EIGH? SIXTY. ADDITIONAL FULIMAN 70 HE PAID
NEW YORK ONE DOLLAR SEVENTY-FIVE. ADVISE BY WIRE COLLECT. 61 GEM
QM 285 A=C Blaokledge, Walter M,

DeWXT®
QUARTERMASTER GENERAL

RES/mm
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Qi 293 A~C
Blaockledge, Waltor M. Mareh 25, 1930.

Mrs. Zorah R. Blacklodge,
814 West Boulevard,
Lowistown, Hontana.

My dear Madams

Confirming tologrem of this date, the excess
soat of trengportation from New York City to lewistomm,
via Lake Waleg, Florida, Houston, Texus end Maphettan,
Konsag, would bo ninety dollars, and es axy oxcoss mugt
be paid by the pasaenger, it will be nacesgary for you te
ramdt thig emount to this offfee by monay order paysble
to the Finance 0fficor, Washington, D. 04 There will
aleo be an oxeogs amount of approximately §8.85 for Pulle
man, which you would have %0 pay before lcaving New York
CAty.

Roturn trengportation cen he issued you via
Eangag Ofty without additional cost oxcept an ampunt of
£1.76 for Pullman, whieh you would psy before leaving New
Yorkzs On this routing you can stop dver at Kenges Oity for
ten days, purchase a round trip ticket in Kaneaa Oty to
Haghattan, retwrning to Eansas City before the expiration
of your ten deys.

I¢ you have 0ot alrosdy dons 89, please wire
this office just what you desire to do,

For %a Quartarnaster Gensral,
' VW truly yours,

R. H. SHARHOR,
m‘ Q-v e GMQ’
Asgistant .



L d



L A ,.;;,f y
. Sl

dg o P

K I
. 5 j = ‘! )
E . o 2 i e

e
, ) 7 »

e L -7 e

el

#3.92
4508
B 7. 757

47.7%
By Fr

_Less



- e T = - & = O ST = PR T T
[

| B.C.Form No. 8

Signal Qurpg, Huiten States Afmg

War Department Message Center,

Rerpiued af Room 3441, Munitions Building, ~ WESTERN UNION TELEGRAPH CO.

Washington, D. C.

3—0311

€ 8. GOVERNMENT PRINTING OFFICE: 1019

7 W BR 22 GOLLECT GOVT NIGHT

LEW!STOWN MONT MARCH 23 1930
- DEWATT QM GENERAL

WA SH I NGTON DC
G S MFIVE FIVE RE EUROPEAN PILGRIMAGE WISH TO VISIT v
N FROM P-a
LAKEWALES FLORIDA HOUSTON TEXAS MANHATTAN KANSAS ON RETUR 0 -~
NEWYORK
MRS SARAH R BLACKLEDGE =



PRIGRITY

w‘mm D- co w 22' 19&.
Mrs. Zorah A, Bhekladse.
814 West Boulevard,
Lewistown, Montmus.
RE INQUINE 28 COINCEAUING RUROPEAN PILGRIMAGE SPOPOVERS CAN BE ARRANGED ENROUTRE
NEW YORK TO HOME ADVISE BY wIRY COLIECT POINTS YOU DRSINE TO mo#am GsM &6

DoWITT '
: (UARTESMASTER GENERAL
Qi 293 A~C
Mﬂs‘, valter M.
VB1kB
Ko (G
% o ‘& .\_ ‘_\‘ ”M
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PRIORITY

Washington, D. C. Marech 22, 1930.
lirs. Zorah R. Blackledge,

814 West Bomwleverd,
Lewistown, Montana.

‘RE IRQUIRIES COICERNIBG EUROPEAN PILGRIMAGE STOPOVERS CAN BE ARRANGED ENROUTE

HEW YORK TO HOME ADVISE BY WIRE COLLECT POINTS YOU DESI:E TO STOPOVER GSM &6

DeWITT
QUARTERMASTER GENBRAL
QM 293 A-C
Blackledge, Walter M.

VBB




follows:

. WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL

WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER To QM 293 A—C{ yarek 19, 1930.
Blackledgs, Walter M. 1232 M

I'rs. Zorzh R. Blackledge,
820 W. Corcoran St.,
Lewigtown, Xont.

Dear Madam:

The following instructions prepared by the Secretary of State
contain the necessary instructions to be followed by you in obtaining
the passport or travel document to be utilized in connection with your
pilgrimage to the cemeteries in Europe. Please read the directions
carefully and call in'person upon the nearest Passport Agent or clerk
of a Federal or State court having jurisdiction to naturalize aliens.
Passport Agencies are located in Boston, Chicago, New Orleans, New York
City, San Francisco and Seattle. In large cities there are usually two
or more courts and at esach county-seat a state court authorized to ac-
cept these passport applications.

When you make this call be sure to take with you the four
photographs called for in the instructions together with your invitation
as a means of identification. You should take with you to the passport
office at this time a friend who is an American citizen and who has
known you for several years. The passport Agent or clerk of the court
will mail your ‘application to the Secretary of State in Washington, D. C.,
who will issue the passports and travel documents and will deliver them
to The Quartermaster General to be held by him until your arrival in
New York.

The instructions prepared by the Secretary of State are as

?

"A mother or widow who owes allegiance to the United States
must apply to the Department of State for a Special Pilgrimage
Passport through a Passport Agent or through a clerk of a Federal
court or State court having jurisdiction to naturalize aliens and
on the form prescribed by that Department. When making applica-
tion, she should be accompained by a credible witness who is an
American citizen and who has known her for a period of two years
or more. With her application she should submit four photographs
on a light background and on thin paper not more than 3x3 inches
in size not less than 24x2% inches in size and such documentary



evidence of her American citizenship as she may have in her pos-
session. In the absence of evidence of citizenship, her applica="
tion should be witnessed by a credible person residing in the
game community who is an American citizen, has known her for =z
long period of time and is able to swear to the best of his or
her knowledge and belief that she is a citizen of the United
States.

"A mother or widow who does not owe allegiance to the United:
States must apply to the Department of State for a Pilgrimage
Travel Document through a clerk of a Federal court or a State court -
having jurisdiction to naturalize aliens or through a Passport
Agent upon the form of application prescribed for that purpose;,
entitled APPLICATION FOR A PILGRIMAGE TRAVEL DOCUMENT, issued
under the Act of March 2, 1929, submitting therewith four photo-
graphs on a light background and on thin paper not more than
% x 3 inches in size and not less than 2} x 2} inches in size.
When making application she should be accompained by a credible
witness who has known her for a period of two years Or more.

"The Act of March 2, 1929, provides that no fee -shall be
charged for the execution of an application for a passport or
travel document or for the issue of a passport or travel decu-
ment to a mother or widow making a pilgrimage to the cemeteries
of Europe in which deceased soldiers, sailors, and marines of
the American forces are now interred.

"Special Pilgrimage Passports and Pilgrimage Travel Docu-
ments when issued by the Department of State will be forwarded
to the War Department.

"Applicants resident in Boston, Chicago, New Orleans, New
York City, San Francisco and Seattle ghould execute applica-
tions at the Passport Agencies in those cities."

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

A. P. HUGHES,
Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Assistant.
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I Accopt, the invitation extended
(Accept or dcclmz)

me to make a pilgrimage to Europe at the expense of the

Government of the United States under the provisions of

the Act of Congress approved March 2, 1929.

Mrse...Zorah R, .Blackledge
(Name)

...820 ¥, Corcoran St., Lewistown, Fergus .Co., lMont.

M ----------- (Town or City) gt

BT o Howdin Tongas Lot ;ﬁ/wlf‘éf*
Y ofigymille Ffa—



814 West Paulepard
Fewistotm, Montana

March 17 1950.

War Department,
O0ffice of the Quanerma ter General,
Washington, D.C.

T have accepted the invitation of the Government of the
Tnited States,to make a pilgrimage to visit the grave

of my son, Ser t.Walter BWackleﬂg=r o K 137 Inf.

Leaving New Yor on the Steamsnip QQthnaton on May 21,1930,

I have one son now in Wlorlda and one in Houston Texas,
My mother and sisters live in Kansas. I would like to
vistt them on my return from France. Would it be
possible to have the Govenrment give me the money for
my return from New York,instead of tickets,and let me
use 1t for the trip to Florlda and Texas 1nstead of
coming directly home from New York. Of course I making
up all that trip cost over what the cost directly home
would cost the Government., If this is possible I womld
certainly appreciate the courtesy. If not would it be
possible to get time on my return ticket to make the
Florida trip Lrpm New York.

VQEV &Jnc rely,

e Mrs( Zorah R.Blackledge,
i ﬁ: Tewistown, Montana.



, —

814 West Boulevard

Tewistaton, Montana

March 17 1930,

War Department,
Office of the Quartermaster General,
Washington, D.C.

I have accepted the invitation of the Government of the
Tnited States,to make a pilgrimage to visit the grave

of my son, Sergt.Walter Blackledge,Co K 137 Inf.
Leaving lNew Yorf on the SCEAMSNIp ﬁ%shington,on May 21,1930.

I have one son now in Florida,and one in Houston TeXas,
My mother and sisters live in Kansas. I would like to
vistt them on my return from France. Would it be
possible to have the Govenrment give me the money for
my return from New York,instead of tickets,and let me
use it for the trip to Florida and Texas instead of
ecoming directly home from New Vork., Of course I making
up all that trip cost over what the cost directly home
would cost the Government. If this is possible I womld
certainly aporeciate the courtesy. If not would it be
possible to get time on my return ticket to make the
Florida trip from New York.

o 1 e

' Vé?&@%incerely,

Mrs(Zorah R.Blackledge,
Tewistown, Nontana.

/M-
(4
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OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL (\ !
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i reeLy rerer To QM 293 A-C
Blackledge, Walter M. 1232 M

i

Mrs. Zorah R. Blackledge,
820 Corcoran 3t.,
Lewistown, Montana.

Dear Madam: ' ﬁ§§?§_' A?

The Act of Congress which provides for g?igrimages to cemeteries in
Europe by mothers and widows of members of the mi}gﬁary or naval forces of the
United States who died in the military or naval gérvice at any time between
April 5, 1917 and July 1, 1921, and whose remaifs are now interred in such ceme-
teries, all necessary expenses of which pilgriifiages are to be paid by the United
States Government, requires that the Secretafiy of War make an investigation and
gubmit the resultes of such investigation igéé report to Congress not later than
December 15, 1929, The purpose of the investigation is to determine the total
number of mothers and widows entitled t¢' make the pilgrimages, the number of
such mothers and widows who desire tojﬁéke the pilgrimages, the number who desire
to make the pilgrimages during the qgfendar year 1930 and the probable cost of
the pilgrimages to be made. ¥

In order that the rgport referred to may be made and plans completed
for conducting the pilgrimageggfit is requested that you answer the following
questions by filling out thejﬁianks left therefor and return the letter to this

office by return mail in thgﬁénclosed envelope which requires no postage.

1, Do you desire to makefthis pilgrimage if eligible? (Yes) (®b)
‘?‘!? Yied,,
2. Do you desire to make the pilgrimage
: B Yes (N
in the calendar ygar 1930?. (Yes) o)
- T

&
3. Have you at any time made a previous visit
to the gravefgf the deceased member of the mili-

tary or naval forces in whom you are interested? (Yeg) (No) e .
&
4, Please gfﬁe your age and state of health, (Years)T (Good) (Poor)
jg
& Bnglish -~ (Yes) yves (o)
5. What,ﬁhnguage do you speak? o Other language lone
¥ 4 SN2 ) s (Specify language spoken)
&g For The Quartermagier Gaﬁg:ﬁl, o)
}g‘ (=] “TVery trulylyburs, b
f "‘\ ok ; 929 ¥ ,’:-.\f%-hx Nl o O
;;Encl. \ fj?.;,, - Xp \ JOHN T. HARRIS,
Act Nl i e W/ Major, Q. M. Corps,

Envelope =< [;;fm“' Assistant,



Lewistown, Montana.

July 15 1929,
Subject,- Mothers Pilgrimages,
Ref.~- QM 293 A%C
Blackledge, Walter M,

wmﬁm.\f:fwgrmﬁm,,“ —

.

To,- Quartermaster General, VAN
Washington D.C. o N
Cemeterial Division, \rV 4

John . T.Harris
Major,Q.M.Corps,

t

In reply to your letter of June 29 1929, forwarded
from Manhattan,Kansas.-Mrs,Zorah R.Blackledge, 820 W.,Corcoran,St.
Lewistown, Montana,., is surviving mother of Sergt.Walter .
Blackledge, Co.K 137th.Inf. He was unmarried.

T
Will it be possible for fathers to arrange to
accompany mothers on these pilgrimages either as paying
passengers, or underyparagraph (d) Sec., 2, "Personnel selected
to accompany and/or arrange for the pilgrimages".

Dear “Sir, -

Some time after Walters death, I recieved a letter
stating that as soon as possible Photographs of graves of
soldiers would be sent to families, and asking that requests
for such photographs be not made, as they would be sent as

_rapidly as possible., No such PRotograph has ever been recieved.

Very truly yours,

Jas.P.Blackledge,
820 W.Corcoran,St.,
Lewistown, Montana.
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WAaR DEPARTMENT ‘

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL.
WAGHINGTON

w repcy marer vo QM 293 A-C‘

Radkladge, Witay M.

June 1929.

2

Mpe do Po Blachivdgo
035 05@8; B, ’
Ehnhﬁﬁﬁﬁﬂ@ Hange |

Dear Sir:

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of
Congress approved March 2, 1929, entitled an Act "To enable the mothera
and widows of the deceased soldiers, saillors and marinee of the Amerilcan
forces now interred in the cemeteries of Europe to make a pilgrimaze to
these cemeteries®.

The records of this office show that you are the father of the

late

‘ iﬁmﬁg&mv ¥, Dogklodga, Gos Ke 1878h Infe, whoss Yomsins are

ol texred _ MousosAvgonne Amcvisen Comatopy; Romagno-sougeliontfucon,
Uguga, Pranco, '

. Will you please advise this office whether or not he is survived

by a mother or widow who is entitled under the provisions of the above quoti-
ed Act, to make the pilgrimage, and if so, will you please furnish the full
names and addresses of the mcther and widow in crder that action may be tak-
en to extend invitations tc them to make the pilgrimage. Both mothers and
widows are entitled to make the pilgrimage.

Your attention is particularly invited to Section 4 of the en-
closed Act, which defines the terms "mother” and "widow". If the relative
is a stepmother, mother through adoption, or any woman who stood in loco
parentis to the decedent, a statement as to her relationship is requested.
If he wae survived by a widow who has since remarried it is also requested
that a statement to that effect be made.

For your reply, you may usa the enclosed envelope which requires
no postage.

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

2 incls.

Act of Congress.
Envelope. JOHR T. HARRIS,

major, Q. M. Corps,
Assistant.




QN 293 A-M

Blackledge, Walter M, Sgt. 1232 M
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Qi 293 A-u
Blackledge, alter M. 1282 M Angust 18, 1930

SUBJECTS Refund Check.

TO2 Finance 0fficer,
Trensportation Accoumts Branch,
Washington, D. G,

Horewith vousher for Mra. xonh Blackledge, 814 ¥,
Boulevard, lewiston, Montana, an eligl ‘gm’
MMMQ. 1’”;“.“1‘4“%30
May 21, 1930. The statements contained therein are correct,
Mrs., mm routed via Jacksonville, Fla, and Houston,
m.mamma:m.mmunm

EKansas City. Umnused portion of ticket has een forwarded
office for redemption. The payment of thia voucher,
unmhmummmmmmmru
York €4 ﬁ' to Jacksonville, Florida, is recommended, and it is

sted that the check be sent %o this office for
M to Mrs. Blackledge.

¥or The (uartermaster Gemsral,

ﬁ's;_;

e ke Oaptata, G Gorpe
\.» “Iilh‘i. TP,
‘s‘f‘
ah«
st, %
e o 2
i



FILE UNDER NO. 293. - Blackledge, Velter 1, - 1232 M, Aug. 11/30

INDEX SHEET

SYNOPSIS
Letter -

From - Mrs, Zorah R* Blackledge,

Lewiston, Montana,
TO =’ 'I'he QMGO.’

Is enclosing voucher signed and attested as per let.from The QMGO, of
Aug. 6th, in claim for difference in travel in Gold Ster Mothers Pilgrimage.

g
Phanks the QMGO for all courtesies & kindness extended by the officers etc,

of the different departments of the Govt., in the pilgrimage given .

DOCUMENT FILED UNDER NO. 330,13 - Pilgrimage, Gold Star

Jsw

InsTrRUCTIONS.—Under “Synopsis” make brief entry showing date of communication
and from whom received and synopsis sufficient to identify the papers. When these index
sheets become numerous under a subject they will be entered on the consolidated index

sheet and then destroyed. 2043

Q. M. C. Form 351 (01d Form 480) GOYERNMENT FRINTING OFFICE
Revised July 26, 1018



FILE UNDER NO. 293, - Blackledge, Walter M. - 1232 M. Aug. 11/'30

INDEX SHEET

SYNOPSIS
Letter -

From - Mrs. Zorah R* Blackledge,

Lewiston, Montana,
To - The QMGO,,

Is enclosing voucher signed and attested as per let.from The QMGO, of
Aug. 6th, in claim for difference in travel in Gold Star Mothers Pilgrimage.

Thanks the QMGO for all courtesies & kindness extended by the officers etc,
of the different departments of the Govt., in the pilgrimage given .

DOCUMENT FILED UNDER NO. 330,13 - Pilgrimage, Gold Star

Jsw

InsTRUCTIONS.—Under ““Synopsis” make brief entry showing date of communication
and from whom received and synopsis sufficient to identify the papers. When these index
sheets become numerous under a subject they will be entered on the consolidated index
sheet and then destroyed. 35042

Q. M. C. Form 351 (01d Form 489) GOVERNMENT PRIVIING OFTICE
Revised July 20, 1918



 Qeags A
Blacklodae, Walter Ms 1282 M August 6, 1930,

SURJEOT: Refund on Transportation

70 Finance Officer,
Transportation Ascounte Cranch,
Waghington, Ds Cs

1, There is enclomed herewith eoupon govering transporiation
of Mrs, Zovah R, Bluoklegge from Jacksonville, Floride to Houston,
Texas, MNrs, Blaskledge was a pilgrim, seiling on the 5, 5, George -
Washington Mey 21, 1980, Ohe asked to heve hey ticket ohanged in
Few York Qity to resd via :..mm.. Fla, and Xmnses Cidy, Mo,
to lewistown, Montana and desired to pay the difference, but® this
was not done and she paid her own way from Jacksonville. Claim for
rofund of the difference in fayes between New York - Jacksonville, Fla.
and New York - Lewistown, Mont. will be submitted later.

8 The attached ¢hokes was issued on transportation request
Hos WG 1,001,418,

Yor The Guartemmaster General,

Re B, SHANNON,
Captain, Q. ¥, Corps,



Qi 295 A=
Blackledge, Walter M. - 1232 M Angust 6, 1950,

Mrs. Zorah Re thklodgo,
Lewistown, lontana,

Dear Madam:

This offiee is in receipt of a letiter in your behalf, dated
July 29, 1980, from Mr, Jemes P, Blackledge, and there is enclosed &
War Depertment vousher which should be signed by you on the front and
back of the firet page of the two places marked "x" in pemeil, After
this has been signed, it should be sworn o before a Notary Publie or
other official authorized io adainister oath and raw to this office.
¥hen it is received, the matter will be taken up with the Finanee Of-
ficer with the view to having refund made to you of the difference
between the fare to Jacksonville and the fare to lLewistown.

This office regrets that you have experienced any diffieulty
in adjusting your ticket in New York City.

For The Quartermester General,

.~ Very %xuly yours,

-

Re R, SHANNON,
Captain, Q. M, Corpe,
Assiastant,

Voucher
HBG: 00



o Bk ok June 26, 1930,

Blackledge Walter M. 1232 M

Mrs. Zoreh R, Blackledge,
820 W. Corcoran Street,
Lewistown, Monbam .,

Dear Madem:

I em pleased to acknowledge receipt of the letter
of June 16, which you end the other mothers and widows of Group
‘D" of the Gold Star Pilgrimage were so kind ko send me regarde

ing your journey.

It is gretifying to know that yowr trip was entirely
satisfactory and that the officers of the Army, murses and other
employees of the War Depertment as well as the personnel of the
railroads, steamship limes and hotel rendered such courteous
and efficient service, The Quartermaster Corpe is proud of the
honor bestowed upon it by being charged with the conduct of these
pilgrimages and has expended every energy that those making the
pilgrimege might have s comfortable and pleasant journey. It is
8 pleaswre to receive such complimentary remerks as those con-
tained in your letter, but I feel that the task has been mterislly
lightened by the wonderful spirit of cooperation and consideration
shown by the mothers and widows who are meking the pilgrimage.

I can assure you thet the cemeteries in Burope will
always be meinteived in the same fine condition in which you found
them, since it slways has been and will be the constant effort of
the Quarbermaster Corps to meke these cemeteries fitting resting
places for the herces who are bwried there.

With sincerelepprecistion of the sentiments which you
expressed, I am _
r‘
B T Sincerely yours,

.-

o

L Jo Lo DeWITT,

= Major General,

.‘ The Quertermaster General.
o @

/X 880,13 PILGRIMAGE, GOLD STAR,

oc
o

i -—

W
1
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20



T o 293 a0 Juuo 3, 16300
Blaokdedas, Talter Mo = 1238

%‘ Jw Pg Niznal
8314 Wa Bavy
Lowiptomm, Montanae

O R Y

Doay Sy |

Regolpt io aolmowledged of your lattor of
sy 28, 1920, requesting thed Uras dowch R, Blacklodge
b roubed to Zsnpnp S49y fustend of Houston en how
rotuen trip Cron tho camaterics of Burops, sailing on
the 83 CEORCY WASHIRGTON, Msy B1, 1050,

In comootion thoxovith, you are advised that
the gatter haw besn roferrod 40 the Officer in Churge
of the Pllgrimepe ot New York Olty, Ho will odvieo you
@mea?ntnstwmmmtwm:mtmmw Ci0F.

ror The Juartennaster Cenernl,

= | Very trely yours,

(‘}_l_

= : Ry B GHNON,
Coptaln, de M, Oorps,
- Agoiatant,



U Qi 298 A0 Tune 3, 1020,
| Blaskledge, Walter i, 1252,

SUBYTECT: Chenge of Return Route.



May 13, 1930, Washington, D. Cs

MRS Z0RA R BLACKREIDGE

820 W CORCORAN STREST
LERISTON MONTARA

IDENTIFICATION BADGE TO BE WORN ON PILGRIMAGE WILL BB DELIVERED T0
YOU BY RAILROAD REPRESBNTATIVE AT CHICAGO.
DERITY?

QUARTERMASTER OENERAL 452 gg
AR

QU 293 amC

L N I R e ¢ e




L4

i p May 7, 1930.

g 3‘1‘8- Zﬂﬂh RQ thmdgal .-,\.‘.
"+, 880 W, Carcaren Street, /.

. Blacx;odge, Valter M, - 1232

o e
on,

Imrintm. Montanna.

Dear Madam:

Arrangements have been.obmpleted for your transnortatlon

 .fo New York G:.ty on your ;pllgrlmage to .the American Cemcteries in

Lv,

Europg-' Ong week before’ your departure the rallroad ﬁcket agent,
of the ‘firgt road shown below, will deliver your railroad and
pulIman ticke% to you. Your route to New York will be as followa-

Lewiston CMStP&P Train #1206 @&

250 PM :
Ar, Herlowton * 136 8:55 PM i’:';- ;‘2
Ly, Harlowton * 16 9:30 PM lay 16
ir. Chiocage " 1€ 9:30 AM May 18
Lv. chiap.go MG 16° 210:30 AN May 18
Ar, Hew York ' NYC , 142 $:45 PN Way 19

(Gmpa Cent Sta)

All railroad em:ployees have been 1nstmctad by thelr
officials. 1:0 gsee that you are shown every courtesy tmd iven assiét—
ance, particulnrly at points Where 1t is necoessary to ¢ nge carse

.. . Should "you not receive your ticket six days before tho .
date shown for your depdture please toke up at once with ‘the ticket
agent and if he does not have your ticket, telegraph this offloe,

'oolleqt to thqt effeot.

For The", Qu:::rt"ermster General,

‘Very truly yo_ui‘s

R. E. SHANNON,
- Captain, QulL.C o:r.:ps,
e Agsis tant ®



L) »
‘J‘EVJ,G_’;

May 7, 1930,

QM 293 A=C
Blaskledge, Walter M, - 1232

m.t Ht " Sim, chim’
Western Military Bureau,
428 New Union Station Bldg.,

516 W, Jackeon Blvd, 2
Chiecago, Iliinois.

Dear My, Siddall:
Enclosed herewith is & copy by mail

confirming telegraphic advice of this date,
; For The Quartermaster Ceneral,

Very tmly yours,
* Inol.
Copy telegram 5-7-30 A, D, HUGHES,
cap"hl Q.o “n 3@1‘:
S Assistant,
w
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QI 293 A~C
July $0th,1920 ).

Ere &ma P Y M@Qﬁ.
820 W, Corcoran Strest,
Lewlietown,
Rontana.

Dear Sir:

In reply to yomr letter of July 15th, 1928, it is re-
grotted $o advise you thet it will not be possible for fathers
%o accompany the mothors en the pilgrimages to Burope, under
the provisions of the Aet of lerch 20d,1929.

Tho personnel roferred to in Section 2(d) of the
Aot vill be massigned by the War Dopartwent fram its regulsr
parsannal to care for the comfort and needs of the mothers and
vidoue on the journeye -

With referance to your request for e photograph of
the grove. ‘#tzm sa;;ia gtgl.ea;z be adviged that this office has
no approprialion available for photographing graves in the
American cemetories in Burops, '

: However, when the fmericen Led Cross completed their
work of photographing graves of decessed mambers of the Amcrican
forses buried in France they loft same photographing snpplies in
tho office of the Ghief, imerican Graves Registration Bervice,
guartermagtor Corpa in Burepe. If theso cupplies are still gveile
able, 1% may be possible to obtain the photogriph of Sergesdt
Blsckledge®s gravos .,  Accordingly, the. Chief of tho Service in

‘Prauge has TS date bean requested to hdve a photogreph made of
“gho grave of Bergeant Blackledge. If received, it will be transe

mitta& to yous

For The Quartwrmuster General.
Very truly youre,

Ay Do ngm;
Captain, Q. ¥, Corps,
mto i

o/



Veshington, Dy O, May 7, 1930,
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! Blackledge, valter H.

Qi 205 A<
March 28, 1930.

Hrs. Zorah R. Blaokledgo,
814 Vost Boulevard,
lowigtown, lontana,

Doar Indems

Reforcnoe exchsnge of tolegrams; it is rogrotted
to advise you that this office could not lopelly pay you
m cach in lioun of transportation from Now York to Lowige

It is possiblo, howover, to iocue you reburn trons-
portation, including pullman, from How York ¢o Howoton, Rexng,
in Jlou of tramcportntion to Levictown, Your Houstom ticket
ann be zoubed 6o that you could stop over et Jacksonville for
ton days, At Jacksonville you could buy o rowndstrip tdcket
%o lake Wialos, Florids, for approximatiely $1¢.80, and the reund-
teip pul farc betweon those pointe 48 §7.60. I this de
done &t would also bo nesensary for you to pay, whop obtaining
your trancportation ab New York, the amount of §3.00, to cover
thﬁgg&tiom Pullman fare £rom Yow York te Howston, via Jaoke
ponviliGe

1f you do not care to poy this additional amowmt for

-the oide trip to lako Walss, then thio office can route you

direct to Houcton via sithor 86, louls or New Orlcsns, aw you
nay desires Undor thie plon thore would bo mo collestion winte
aver £ram you, bub you would have %o pay all of your oxpensos
from Houston to Lovistormy OF courso &£ you do not doclre
eithor of tho above optioms, you may have transportation icsued
you to Lewistoun viam direct routoe

As transportation srrangemento for tho boat on which
you will sef) will bo mde within o fow days, pleage wire this

V



w8 e

offieo Just what your desire is im this comnecotion.
For The Quartermaster @enoral,
Vory truly yours,

Eo Eg m@n.

Captoin, Q. Ii. Corps,
Assistant.

[E3 R




\ QM 283 A=C
| Bisokledge, Walter M. Mareh 28, 1930,

Mr. Jumes P. Blackledge,
814 West Bouleward,
Lewlistown, Nontana.
Dear Bir:

In compliance with the regquest contained
in your letter of July 15, 1928, for & photograph
of your son's greve in the Meuse~irgonne fmericen
Cemstery in France, please find enclosed herewith
two prints of a photograph which has beon taken
regently.

For your further infoymation your son's
remains are permanently interred in Grawve 7, Row

é‘iﬁ. Blook K, of the above named cemetery.

—
e 1
& Por The Quartermaster General,
54 ()
- %. £ VYory truly yours,
& -
o by e
= TR
Ry S i cad
o %) , A, D, HUGHES
' 6(? \\} i) “’t‘iﬂg . lo &m‘
Assistant.
2 &Glt
Phot



WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

INREPLY REFERTO QN 203 A=C
BLACKLEDGE, Walter L.

July 30th,1929

SUBJECT: Photograph of Grave of Walter M. Blackledge
TO: The Chief, American Graves Registration Service,
Q. M. C., in Europe, 20 Rue lolitor, Paris,
France.
1, If practicable it is requested that a photograph

be teken of the grave of the late Sergeant Walter 1, Blackledge,
Company "K", 137th Infantry, in the Meuse~-Argonne American Ceme-
tery, Romegne-sous-Montfaucon,leuse, France, and that two prints
therecf be furnished this office,

For The Quartermasster General.

‘m’ar1‘ﬂ
q(ia AOUT 1929}; 5

. A

:,,,.:“ ;

3
S -*"

293. Blackledge, Walter M. 1st Ind.
March 6, 1930. To: The Quatermaster General of the Army, Washington, D.C.,

In compliance with the above instructions, a photograph has been taken
of the grave of the late S rgeﬁht Walter M. Blackledge, 137th Ihf., 35th Div.,

and two prints are forjjfhed Harej}th.

N1 3 0¢ ‘( %

[5%7 .@3 /7t “ '1

- " %"(‘ ‘:‘/\ '-f. } \._j_u‘

S O L ey Richard T. Ellis,

e L R < I Colonel, Quartermaster Corps,
2 Encls, e N United States Army,

Phot ographs, P Wi Chief.



Sai 298 AeC
Blackledge, Walter M. March 25, 1950

¥rs. Zorsh R. Blackledge,
814 West Boulevard,
Lewistown, Montana. s

My dear Madams; 2‘.‘{1\5 (

Confirming telegram “of thie date, the excess
cost of trangportation from New York City to Lewistown,
via Lake Wales, Florida, Housjon, Texas and Manhattan,
Kenses, would be ninety dollars, end es any excess must
be paid by the psssenger, it will be negessaery for you to
romit this amount to this office by money order payable
to the Pinange 0fficer, Washington, D. Cs There will
also be an excess smount of approximately $25,7 for Pulle
man, which you would have to psy before leaving lNew York“

City.

Return transportation can be issued you vi
Kensas City without additional cost except an smouy
$1.75 for Pullmen, mohmmzdmbur 3
York. On this routing you cen Mp - at

I:yaulmunotulrndydm to. yluuwin
this M‘ﬂu Just what you desire to do. |

For The Quartermaster General, ‘
Very truly yours, |

R. B. SHANNON,

clMﬂ.. Qe M m
provyiony .



QM 203 A=
Blackledge, walter M. 1233 M

 E,
Deer Madams
Supylesenting previous correspondence in
connection with your pilgrimage to the Amerisen Cemeteries
salling on the 5. . GRONIE VASHINGEON, May #1s 1930, there
is enclosed & eheek on the Treasurer of the Unided States
in the amount of $84.92 to cover pelabursenmsut for the |
smount the Govermient would have pald for your ¥ransportation |
Por The Quartermaster General,

TS
AT, WM. 3
-

-




NIGHT LETTER

Hashington, D+ C., Narch 28, 1080.

A 0 et BOULARAND,

LENIBTONN, MOKTANA.
ADDITIONAL AILROAD COSY FOR RETURN TRANSPOKTATION NEW YORK 70 LENISTOWN VIA LAKE
WALES PLORIDA HOUSTON TERAS AD MANEATTAN KANSAS NINEYY DOLLARS WHICH MUST BE PAID BY
YOU IF YOU DESIAR THIS ROUTTNG. MAIL 70 QUARTARMASTER GEMBRAL AT ONCE MONEY ORDER _
FAVOR PINANCS OVFIOER WASHINORON D ¢ THIS AMOUNY. WILL ALSO BE ADDITIONAL AMOUNT
POR PULLMAN SWERTY<FIVE DOLLARS WHICH YOU WILL AVE 10 PAY BEFORE LEAVINO NEW YORK.
CAN ROUTE YOU THROUGH KANSAS GITY WITH STOP-OVER T8N DAYS AND THARE YOU CA¥ BUY ROUND
TRIP ICKET KANGAS CITY~MANHATZAN FOR SIGHT SIXTY. ADVITIONAL FULLMAN 10 BE PATD
W YOIK ORS DOLLAR SEVRMY-YIVE. ADVESE BY WIS QOLLSGE. 61 08

O 198 4G Blacklodge, Walber e | | p
GQUARTERMASTER GENERAL RES

=

RES /i . | - WRG




NIGHT LETTER

Eashington, D» Ge, ¥aveh 26, 1950,

MRS ZORAR R. BLACKLEDGS,

S stonm, ot
ADDITIORAL RAILRGAD OOBT FOR RRIURN TRASSPORDATION W YORK TO LEWISTOWN VIA LAKE
WALES PLOKIDA ROUSTON TEXKAS AND MANNASTAN KANSAS BINETY DOLLARS WHION MUST B PAXD BY
YOU IF YOU DESIRE THIS ROUTING. MAIL 90 QUARTHRMASYRR GRMSRAL AT GNOR MONEY ONDER
FAVOR PIBARCE QPFICKR WASHINOTON D ¢ THIS ANOUNT. WILL ALSO BE ADDITIORAL ANOUNT
FOR PULLMAN IWERSY~PIVE DOLLARS WHICH YOU WILL MAVE 70 PAY GEPORE LEAVING NN YORK.

TRIF TICKET EANBAS CIYT-MANHATEAN PUR SIONY SIXTY. ADDITIONAL PULLMAN 70 BB PASD

BN YORK ONM DOLLAX SEVENIYSFIVH, ADYISE Y WINS OOLLECT. 61 0N

QU 203 4= Dlackledge, Walter M.
, - s A "
TR
RES/m | VRG
\ \
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0. Q. M. G. Form No. 633
App. Aug. 14, 1022

ORIGINAL PAPER FILED CROSS INDEX

D00

vashiaghon, Ds Cey Mareh 26, 3980,

= e s,
LiNIBTONN, MONTANA

" ADDIYIONAL RAILAOAD COBY POR REFURN TRASSPOXTATION HEW YORK TO LUNISTON VIA LA
WALSS FLOAIDA HOUSTO JUXAS AUD WANAATZAN FABSAS SRMEVY DOLLARS WHIGH NUST B PAID 5Y
YOU IF YOU DESIRA THES ROUTDMG. MAZL 90 QUARTSRMAVEEX GRMERAL AT NCE NONEY ONfWR
PAVOR FIBAYCS QPFIGIR ASAINORON D € THi5 AWNNFe WILA. ALGO BB ABDITIORAL ANOUNE
POR FULLUAN TWERTYPIVE DOLLASS WOSGH YOU WELL HAVE 0 PAY SEVORR LEAVINO AW YORK
CAN ROUTS YOU. THROUGH RANSAG O2YY WITH SYO/eOVER T5H DAYS AGD YSERE YOU GAW BUY jROVED
TRIP TICKY KANBAS SITYSMANBATIAN JOi EIGE SIXEYs 50v525GAAl FULLAAN 7O BB PAZD

NiN YORK OEE DOLLAN SRVENTYeFIVE, ADVISE BY WIAD OMLAODs 00 OeN
Qi 208 AT Blackledge, “mlter ¥,
| boulre
GUARTERMASTER ORNERAL

RES/imn
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O. Q. M. G. Form No. 633
App. Aug. 14, 1922

ORIGINAL PAPER FILED CROSS INDEX

0w 00

Unshingbon, Ds Cey linreh 25, 1080.
HES, T0RAN Re BLA
834 WELEY BOULEVAED,
LEWISTONS, MONTANA«

mmmmmmwmmmrmmmwmmmm
s ¢

WALLS PLOKIDA ROUBTON TESRAS AND MANBATEAN KANGAE MINESY DOLLARS WHICH MUSY B8
TOU IF YOU DESIRE THIS ROUTING. mwwmﬂmmm
nwnmwzmwmmnemnm. mmumxmm
mmmmmxmummummwmmmm
AN HOUTS WOU THROUGH RANSAS QITY WITH STOMOVER T8N DATS AKD FHERE YOU CAN BOY, ROUND
TRIP TICKAT KANSAS CIUeAMIATEAR #0R SXOMT SECIY. ALCIYIORAL FULUGAN 3O U8 PARD
Wi YORK ONS DOLLAX SEVANTUe/IVE ADVLSA BY WEAD GOULEOTe ) ONM
Qi 298 Lol Blackledge, Halter He —

! QUARTEAMASTIR QENERAL

onen
8—3442 *




WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

i~ repLy reFer To QM 293 A-C
Blagkledge, Valter M. 1232l Dareh 21, 1930

lrs. Zoreh R, Bladkledge,
820 Y, Corgoxxn 5%,
Lasigtorn, Yontand.

Dear Madam:

This letter, which contains general information regarding the
pilgrimage to the cemeteries of Europe., is bsing sent to each mother and
widow who has expressed a desire to make the pilgrimage during the
calendar year 1930. The general plan for the conduct of the pilgrimage
is shown in the Pilgrimage Regulations, a copy of which is enclosed here-~
with. In addition to the information shown in the regulations, the
following explains in detail some of the most impeortant things connected

with the pilgrimage.

Formal invitations are being extended to each mother and widow
who has expressed a desire to make the pilgrimage during 1930. 1In so
far as practicable, these invitations are being extended with a view to:
keeping the women from each state together and the order in which the
invitations to the women from the several states are issued is based on a
drawing by lot which was held about one month ago. Inclosed with each
invitation is a card for acknowledgment and it is quite important that
you accept or decline this invitation promptly in order that the neces-
gsary railroad, steamship and hotel reservations may be arranged. The
government will defray a1l the necessary expenses of the pilgrimage,
including railroad fare, hotel accommodations, steamship fare and all
other incidental expenses. It will not provide anything other than the
necessary expenses so that you should bring with you such funds as you
may desire to use for making small purchases and for other uses distinet-

ly of a personal nature.

Arrangements have been made with the American Railroad
Association which assures us the united support and cooperation of all of
the railroads in the United States in handling the movement to and from
New York City.  The local ticket agent will secure your railroad and
sleeper ticket and will make the necessary pullman reservations. Before
your departure from your home we will mail you a check, sufficient to
pay for your meals and other travelling expenses while enroute to New
York. Your railroad ticket will provide for a round trip from your home
to New York and upon arrival in New York the army off'icer in charge of
the New York office will collect the return trip stub and hold it until
your return to New York from Europe.

Upon arrival in New York, you will be met by an army officer

-1-
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and escorted to a first class hotel where reservations have been made.
The duration of your stay in New York will be from 24 to 48 hours. At
the proper iime, you will be escorted to the steamship upon which passage
has been engaged for Europe. All of the women making this trip will be
provided with cabin class accommodations aboard steamers which means that
from two to four will be quartered in the same stateroom. If you have
any friend thei you would like to be quartered with we will endeavor to
arrange it if you will communicate with this office.

The ocean voyage will last about 8 days and when the ship docks
at Cherbourg, France, each party will be met by officers especially .
detailed for the purpose and taken in a special train to Paris where
first class hotel accommodations have been reserved. The first day in
Paris will be a day of rest. On the 2d day, the women of each party
will place a wreath on the tomb of the French unknown soldier. In the
afternoon there will be a reception in which the French war mothers,
government officials, and prominent civilians will participate. The
following morning the groups going to the different cemeteries will leave
Paris, travelling in motor busses, and proceed to the cemeteries where
they will remain for about 7 days. Twenty-five women will be assigned
to each bus and an army officer will have charge of the bus. The
itineraries to and fr-m the cemeteries and the daily itineraries while at
the cemeteries have been varied so as to take in points of historical
interest as well as some parts of the battlefields where American troops
were engaged. Upon return to Paris, each party will remain for about
5 days and during this time an opportunity will be given to see the points
of historical interest in Paris and vicinity. The entire duration of
your stay in Burope will be 14 days, and the itineraries have been 8o
arranged that each day will be provided for. Except in case of illness
or other unavoidable cause it will not be possible for any woman making
the pilgrimage to remain in Europe for a longer period than 14 days nor
to leave the party with which she is travelling unless she is prepared to
pay all of her expenses after leaving the party since the Act of Congress
authorizing the pilgrimage specifically states that the government shall
not pay the expenses of any woman who willfully leaves her party.

Upon return to the United States each ship will be met in New
York City by army officers who will escort the mothers and widows to the
trains which will take them home. Before leaving New York each woman
will be provided with her return railroad ticket, a sleeping car ticket
and funds to cover the cost of meals and other travelling expenses.

. Army -officers are being used as guides and escorts throughout
this entire movement and care has been taken to select officers who will
gee that proper care is taken of the women who are entrusted to their
charge. Arrangements have been made for taking care of women who may
be taken sick during the pilgrimage and alsc to care for the remains of
any who may die and provision has been made for returning the remains of
any who may die to their homes. It is essential that each woman making
the pilgrimage furnish The Quartermaster General with an emergency address
of some relative or friend to be notified in the event of an emergency.
Medical care will be provided by civilian agencies. If such care is
needed in New York City it will be furnished by the hotel physicians or

-2—
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by local hospitals. Aboard ship, medical care will be provided by the

ship’s doctors and in Paris arrangements have been made with the American

Hospital for the hospitalization and treatment of any women who may need
jt. In addition to this, six doctors of the regular army will be on duty

throughout the pilgrimage.

Baggage will be limited to not to exceed two pieces of hand baggage :
and the articles taken should be such as will be required for a trip of
about one month. Laundry service can be obtained in New York and Paris:
Since the climate of Europe is much coldér than that of the United States,
each woman should provide herself with sufficient warm-clothing to stand’
the motor bus trip and the visit to the cemeteries.

Since it is necessary for this office to make all reservations for
your accommodations throughout this pilgrimage, it will be greatly appre-
ciated if you will make prompt reply to any communications received from-
this office.

For The Quartermaster General:

Very truly yours,

A. D. HUGHES,
Captain, Q. M. Corps,
o Assistant.
1 Enclosure.
Regulation,




WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

in rerLy reFer To QM 293 A-C Fareh 19, 1930,
Blackledge, Falter I's 1232 N : '

Ers. Zorah R. Blackledge,’
820 V7, Corcoran St.,
lewistown, MNont.

Dear Madam:

The following instructions prepared by the Secretary of State
contain the necessary instructions to be followed by you in obtaining
the passport or travel document to be utilized in connection with your
pilgrimage to the cemeteries in Europe. Please read the directions
carefully and call in person upon the nearest Passport Agent or clerk
of a Federal or State court having jurisdiction to naturalize aliens.
Passport Agencies are located in Boston, Chicago, New Orleans, New York
City, San Francisco and Seattle. In large cities there are usually two
or more courts and at each county-seat a state court authorized to ac-
cept these passport applications.

When you make this call be sure to take with you the four
photographs called for in the instructions together with your invitation
as a means of identification. You should take with you to the passport
office at this time a friend who is an American citizen and who has
known you for several years. The passport Agent or clerk of the court
will mail your application to the Secretary of State in Washington, D. C.,
who will issue the passports and travel documents and will deliver them
to The Quartermaster General to be held by him until your arrival in
New York.

The instructions prepared by the Secretary of State are as
follows:

"A mother or widow who owes allegiance to the United States
must apply to the Department of State for a Special Pilgrimage
Passport through a Passport Agent or through a clerk of a Federal
court or State court having jurisdiction to naturalize aliens and
on the form prescribed by that Department. When making applica-
tion, she should be accompained by a credible witness who is an
American citizen and who has known her for a period of two years
or more. With her application she should submit four photographs
on a light background and on thin paper not more than 3x3 inches
in size not less than 24x2% inches in size and such documentary



evidence of her American citizenship as she may have in her pos-’
gession. 1In the absence of evidence of citizenship, her applica-
tion should be witnessed by a credible person residing in the -
same community who is an American citizen, has known her for a
long period of time and is able to swear to the best of his or
her knowledge and belief that she is a citizen of the United
States. :

"A mother or widow who does not owe allegiance to the United
States must apply to the Department of State for a Pilgrimage- -
Travel Document through a clerk of a Federal court or a State court
having jurisdiction to naturalize aliens or through a Passport ‘
Agent upon the form of application prescribed for that purpose,
entitled APPLICATION FOR A PILGRIMAGE TRAVEL DOCUMENT, issued
under the Act of March 2, 1929, submitting therewith four photo-
graphs on a light background and on thin paper not more than
3 x 3 inches in size and not less than 2% x 2% inches in size.
When making application she should be accompeined by a credible
witness who has known her for a period of two years or more.

"The Act of March 2, 1929, provides that no fee shall be
charged for the execution of an application for a passport or
travel document or for the issue of a passport or travel docu-
ment to a mother or widow making a pilgrimage to the cemeteries
of Europe in which deceased soldiers, sailors, and marines of
the American forces are now interred. :

"Special Pilgrimage Passports and Pilgrimage Travel Docu-
ments when issued by the Department of State will be forwarded
to the War Department.

"Applicants resident in Boston, Chicago, New Orleans, New
York City, San Francisco and Seattle should execute applica-
tions at the Passport Agencies in those cities.”

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

A. D. HUGHES,
Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Assistant.



WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

\N REPLY REFER o QM 293 A-'C- October 7i 1929,
Bleckledge, Walter M. 1232 M

Mrs. Zorah R. Blackledge,
820 Corcoran St.,
Lewistown, Xontana.

Dear Madam:

The Act of Congress which provides for pilgrimages to cemeteries in
Europe by mothers and widows of members of the military or naval forces of the
United States who died in the military or naval service at any time between
April 5, 1917 and July 1,.1921, and whose remains are now interred in such ceme-
teries, all necessary expenses of which pilgrimages are to be paid by the United
States Government, requires that the Secretary of War make an investigation and
submit the results of such investigation in a report to Congress not later than
December 15, 1929. The purpose of the investigation is %o determine the total
number of mothers and widows entitled to meke the pilgrimages, the number of
such mothers and widows who desire to make the pilgrimages, the number who desire
to make the pilgrimages during the calendar year 1930 and the probable cost of
the pilgrimages to be made.

In order that the report referred to may be made and plans completed
for conducting the pilgrimages, it is requested that you answer the following
questions by filling out the blanks left therefor and return the letter to this.
office by return mail in the enclosed envelope which requires no postage. _

1. Do you desire to make this pilgrimage if eligible? (Yes) (No)

2. Do you desire to make the pilgrimage
in the calendar year 19309 (Yes) (No).

3. Have you at any time made a previous vieit
to the grave of the deceased member of the mili~
tary or naval forces in whom you are interested? (Yes) (XRo)

Age Health
4, Please give your age and state of health, (Years) (Good) (Poor)

English - (Yes) (No)

%. What language do you speak? Other language
(Specify language spoken)

For The Quartermaster General,
Very truly yours,
Encl. JOHN T, HARRIS,

Act Major, Q. M, Corps,
Envelope Assistant,



Qs 293 A-C
BLACKLEDGE, Waltor M.

July 80th,1929

SUBJECT: Fhotograph of Grave of ¥Walter l. PBlackicdge
T0s ¥he Chief, Anerican Graves Regiatration Servics,
Q‘ ml EUg in W’ 29 Eae miw, MR‘
Branco.
1.

If practicable it is requasted that a photogragh
?Wﬁgmmedﬁammmﬁﬂmﬁ Blackledge,
ompany “E¢

157th Mfantry, in the NMeusemirgorme American Comse
tery, RomagnewsougeYontfanoon,Meuse, Prance, and that &wo prints
thereof bo fuxnished this office,

For Tho Quartermagter General.

© 8. D. Hughos, @,‘/

ﬂmg 2+ Mo Gorps,
e Apsistant,
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QE 298 A-C

July 30th,1929
Il". m Pt . s
820 W, Coreoran Street,
Lewistomm,
Hontans, (™
Dear Sir: il
7

In reply to your letter of July 15th, 1929, it s re-
gv&odtommmthtitﬁll_mtbapoMbhforhm
'-swmmmm.mm-wmww

ﬁ-mmormmummmm.

‘ The persomnel referred to in Seetion 2(d) of the
mwinb.amwhymmrwm:mmm
persomne) to care for the comfort and needs of the mothers and
widows on the journey. .

in Frence they left some phing supplies in
Sy If these supplies ere still sweile
s to photograph of Se -

Qe Ma ¢ '
m Corps,
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WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTCN

IN REPLY RHFrER YO QM 293 A‘C
Hlagklstge, Valter Mo June @@ 1929.

.}S&p Jo Pe Hlanckledge,
913 Omago Bte,
tanhattan, Bands

Dear Sir:

Your attenticn is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of
congress approved March 2, 1929, entitled an Act "To enable the mothers
and widows of the deceased soldiers, sailors and marines of the American
forces now interred in the cemeteries of Europe to make a pilgrimage to
these cemeteries®.

The records of this office show that you are the father of the

1ate  gupaomnt, Weltop M. Blegiledge, Cos Ee 187%h Infe, Whose remine arg
now m;;wa in tho Mense~Aygonne Muerloan Comatery, Romagneegougeliontfancon,
Youse, Pranco.

Will you please advise this office whether or not he is survived
by a mother or widow whc is entitled under the provisions of the above quot-
ed Act, to make the pilgrimage, and if so, will you please furnish the full
names and addresses of the mother and widow in order that action may be tak-
en to extend invitations to them to make the pilgrimage. Both mothers and
widows are entitled to make the pilgrimage.

Your attention is particularly invited to Section 4 of the en-
closed Act, which defines the terms "mother” and "widow". If the relative
is a stepmother, mother through adoption, or any woman who stood in loco
parentis to the decedent, a statement as to her relationship is requested.
If he was survived by a widow who has since remarried it is also requested
that a statement to that effect be made.

Por your reply, you may use the enclosed envelope which requires

no postage.
For The Quartermaster General,
Very truly yours,
2 incls. /
Act of Congress.
Bnvelops. JOHN T. HARRIS,

Major, Q. M. Corps,
Assistant.



A i Dup

7
Blackledge Walter / McKinley 1,449,320
(Surname.) ¥ (Christian ngme m fu{l (Army serial num* %
Sgt . | 8o R /137 Inf i
E (Rank and orgﬁz:mun.) 7 ] ]
State your relationship to the deceased..___ {22 m y
Do you desire the remains brought to the United States? L o

i /’7 (Ye- or no.)
If remains are brought to the United Stateg, do you <
wish them interred in a national cemetery? 2 (Yes or no.)
If you desire the remains interred at the home of the deceased, give full informa-
tion bvlow as to where they should be sent-

W 74 )
Naal ] i s efi e Lokt [Co . Lo
(Name of pomon to receive remea’nsy ] (Express office.) (:_l‘(‘lc:zrnph office.)
v (;//_O ! e, {ﬂ/w///;a Lo Tl ac00~—— |
Z(Number and .\'lr(‘oL;f \ )’ ”/( nv or town.) (State.) ‘
U / ¢
/ |
(Sign llcrt') Lo = SA\—M .zUJ /L/’ LK // p o4
S [ 5 AL dsu S S e e il L Adcizq
T(Numi)er and street or/rurdl ronte ) (City. tnwn or post office.) L/ (State.) !

R arefully the letter accompanying this card. 3—0713 !






fa e

P i@l 293 ER

447" Hewember 3, 1923,

My, J.P. Blaokledge,
. 913 Osage Ste,
Menhattan, Kansas,

Dear S5irs _
The Quartermaster General desires you to be informed that the

permanent grave of W : :
HOR R T Sergeant Walter N, B}acxledge. Company K, 137th
, is Grave 7, Ros 35, Blook H, Heuse-Argome American Cemetery
Romagne-sons-iontfaucon (Meuse), France, ;
This is one of the permanent American military cemeteries to be

ned by this Government in Burope. EBach grave will be marked
ite marble, of suitable design, with name, rank,

date of soldier's death end State from which
he came. Headstones will be placed at all graves in connecticen with
the improvement work now in progress, as sSoon as possible end without.
waiting for special action or request on the part of relatives,

paintai
by a headstone of wh

division, organization,

You aré& assured in effécting removal of the- remains, tha utmost
once were exercised and more than willingly accarded by
this sacred duty., The grave of the deceaged will ',
tained by this Government in a menner befitting the

care and revere
those who performed
be perpetually main
last resting place of cur heroes.
Very truly yours,:

o 5 1
f A Y . L ! ‘ 3
[ O AW, Ba A 3 L
e Mail & Files Be' ™ ¢ g s ;
Ceniral tviadi & 1 LS ) M \ B E‘ g—g‘-.T_':‘P
o coo AREYRNRARLT RD
/T = IEZ
;"1 ' ".-_{‘2\' SR 3
ku

NOW, 71923

W4
Ff:iz it & : J\ &I-,_ _‘.-‘"" ‘\0&\
*fff};géfﬁ '

9: d - H 1
r\' 5 (f’ﬂ g | .



COMPILATION OF DISPOSITION OF REMAINS DATA ;
File # 84555

I. Locatiox INpES CARD:
(@) Name ... BLACKLEDGE, Valter. M, Ser. No. 1449520
1 s
() Rank _____J DR ey e A Organization ____ Go.w R dA7%H Infs .
CKR...73: ./
(¢) Date of death ______ 9=-28=-18_________ (d) Cause of death _______ li/& ___________________
II. ReeistraTioN Carp.—(Check Reg., Card Inf. against Loc., Ind., Inf.):
(@) Grave No. 88 Rower==ss 8 Blotusstlitan e LB TR o hmp .l
(b) Emerg. Address .. J.. Bo_Blackledge(father) Onaga, Xens. .
IIL. Files of soldiery dyfing/frgm foylkagiops dhsefsed -/ [ CKR...43..7
s e rd
IV. A. G. O. Disrositioy Carbp: Date of receipt _____/___.f_’__"_'__"_{’_____"_“_"_‘_‘_—__'.'_ ______________
() Name -2 AL KA i ) Relatistinhin i S A ) e (U
) o i " { i - ,/‘ "
(¢) Address ot Cay O UAATAMAAAR) L VIR o~ ¥ I e P
( .
(@) Remains to be brought to U. S.7 ... <cong@P R C LB T I B o e e e
(e) To be interred in National Cemetery in U. S. at _______ St e da X - T PGB ORI iy ) 3 805
. - ] A A ".( /
(f) Shipping instructions upon arrival of body in U. S. 220l [ Al A A ANt A ‘
~=a: : . - -.-.___--____-__) ......... - Las = --A-Lv__,;-,_ﬂ.{_,- ............... l._--‘_ __________ W
_____ Ve 1L (P AL TN, [t S o LOU )
(7) Disposition instructions if not bronghtito 1, 8. el A
; e / / L
Examiner’s Initials £ ) 2 )2 Dato e bty Pl o) 50 PTO oS
V. A. G. O. CoRRESPONDENGCE shows communication from _______ e
. . P bl dRbed ettt L L U RO e e 10
confirming request in Par. IV, item___________.___, above; OF oquesiing Thshae S o 4 0 S N R
Examiner’s Initials -______________________ Do e bt o SEC RO LT A , 192
VI. G. R. S. Fices, CorrRESPONDENCE—shows as follows: -"'-"i“;;""‘;ft""'.':T'TTT"'f""“""“'.'. -------------------
gl A, -_------A_-_-.'_?--_f,’;’i._/_""‘.’_ ..... el o A4 F 2 S ; -----------------------
- 123 . ‘ { |' s 1 y & s (-/
g O 77 P e R B e i ey St 20 QA W \
(@) Cancellation memos referred to? SR e O T S TR _SSnenoine B iy
5N & { B
(N BExaminer’s Initials __ £/ /s . Date ... e /' ------- ) 192’"*7-‘
COUNTRY PRANGE  Grwimes No. L18g2 Sees 108" Smprr No. ... . B8O . .
G. R, §. Form No. 115 g RO NOJALE

Amendad April 6,1920



VII. G. R. S. Form No. 114 made g
Typed by __. , Checked by £ il gl , 192
VIIL. Fivar Aoriox:
cabletonsdle 1 ol ol , 192
Following advice forwarded to Europe by A i
letter on .. MAY 3 1 1997 , 192 N,
/@fg/ﬁf ____________________________________________________________ : herid il
JFECREINGE Bs Be Revarion (2] ) b ol el it i T
IX. REMARKS
i i s
---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- \ R e e e i 1= -k



. . T3 PAYAEY O 2 o €3 (3T] €3 an 1A ..4: 43, g
S e sTatioy  Remague-sous-iontfaucon.

20 {
To be prepared in triplicate. DATE___'_)_?EE' 20 __:_L_i"l'_______

-REPORT OF DISINTERMENT, PREPARATION, SHIPMENT AND REBURIAL OF BODY

DISINTERMENT COMPARATIVE REPORT

Records of G.R:8. Headquarters. Discrepancy found upon exhumapion of body
1. Name ﬁ*'r‘zﬂ:nm, _valter Me L0 ‘Namee. | LIS SR 0
2. No. ""_.14493\5- Ll it o T Ol il L R
S e R PR ot IR o 8 T BB Y
O RN N s DR TR < TRo TR i s R
SWCHD) " i T D D it s - Sl
Do Dl s e e () B0 B s s

Discrepancy found upon disinterment

7. Grave iNo I ' L GSac ;9? 1.5 Grane LNO L #t wailiuasins S8, Ssndbarmsson !

Glop Ishliofiniy, (Wl 0 - BT Row g o Wfayr S=ltone R ROWsdy - - hmnpem i
' Bo discrepancye

e R T , P"’

Bnmuvnnnﬂuuﬁahbntkuuosn

18. Cemetery  ipgomme ‘mews Wl 19. ‘Commune or town. P

20 Deptuor Gounty . .. o NG . il COUNG Iy AN Fronee ey 30

22, G.R.B. Hdgra. Code No. AGNETEEEREENE" =~ " 0 e N e T G |

Sept. 80, 192 ¢ V Busaell

23. Disinterred (Date) . P T"_"_"_}f Biis haami f _____ t _________________ T _____________________________

24. Inscription on grave marker: :
Blaa&ledge. Walter M. 1449320

NG SR e AN BT Sertal. 0w, qnssnsssumnessesneamabanmnll S Y

Bgto ‘ 000 K, 137th It .

Renlcmehn AW 0ty ) Srns at - D T i O ZATIL ZATGAOIIE At ss imesnismim s s 6 2 Bont s A8 WS40 1l L

25. Was identification disc found on grave marker? @8 ° on pody? 8O

__Signature Junior Technical Assistant

PREPARATION

26. What other meane of identification were on body? (If no disc or other means, of
identification on body, give description of body in datail).

Hone,

s i e e e e e ek e e ———————— ke e e

::ladly dscampomd. features not recognizable.

iRy oLt e g GH i o] o e b M IR0 e L AN

28. Nature of bﬁrial

29, Any diecrepancy noted‘upon oxamination of body, ae compared with G.R.S. records

quoted above? . A OQE{"JMM_“MM~4;A__ A JOORE TR, SR
' s 1: ao 92 1. L SeV Rusaall.
30. Body prepared and placsd in’casket: Date ..aep i l by o i, Srermand IV

Ce Vi Russell.

WCH s o) gealed Dy TS U i RIS OR AR - S
-A{J?) asket ¥ e b 3

ITED s -. ¥ //'-" /}‘?’J 3 2
- Signature of Embalmer, (Supervisor). ,.”rﬁgi:éﬁfjkffi%fifﬂfffiTQTf?fi_



Box No__c..nss s e M !:
I
|
32. Designation of body: I
" BLAGKIEDGE, Walter M. 1449320 ‘
T o SOSREY Ak e f OMA UR AT C ST AN OINPTI Ll . L i B
| T il s IFS organtaation 00 %y 10%m ey |
{ 33. Consigned to: ; ﬁ
| a2 s it ot ﬁ
Name of Permanent Cemetery_ rgomwmr- _____ ) 'Dmé’mm ______ ontfluwn'lp" _____
bept. 20 L9821, Ce Va Russell.
34. Casket boxed and marked (Date) ________ IS e ) o LY g )
35. I hereby certify that all the foregoing operations were conducted and
" accomplished under my immediate supervision and that the report above
is correct. 5 )R\ )
} 4 /
Signature of G.R.S. Inspectorgf/ WA C“’L/cj) A/l
o BeDy aroher 18 TLEY, Qa0
SO REMATIAL Lol e o Sl oot O i ke bt e L IR A A S
: y - 3ept. 20, 1921
37./8hipped from point of Operation: b(Datenuis sl SN UGS I umiiysind: e sl ses ta o
Morgue, Romagne-sous- Montfaucon (Meuse)e.
Togpoint fof Concentfatdont wer! Wk Nl The o e b s A4
(Nams ) :
i Convoyeriise il t . LR ST Signature Shipping Off1cernm:i_;_g;fiﬁj?:gfﬁz"gzﬁ&L/
; d. GERALD CoLg
38. Received at Railhead or Point of Concentration: Date __ Captain, ¢ A o
By G.R.S. RepresentatiVG“"_“n"_"q“h“n_"_"_“m_MAHﬂT",ww‘qh,“Hm_“-“_"_ﬁ,"_"_“_“_“_“
39. Shipped from Railhead or Point of Concentration: Date ... .
doRParmanenty Cematoy ' 0 100 T RN TR i coattt L N A e ol
; (Name )
C ORIV OV BT b ivomir sttt srts 2o s SignaturesShipping: Off}icor NN W
40. Received: Date el e e o A e, g i Lo i ML L0 e
G.R.S. Representative ________________________________________________________________________________________________________
T b Yo 288 3&;&.191
41 “Ratnteteea. emmfrs,m_j_umi emotory # 1238  Sept s b, O IR (VPRI

® O

42, Grave No. ___ __Section




e

G. R.S.Form. No. 1 6-A

y ‘J i 1 ~
PlacBomagne. . .ous. Yont foueon ..

REPORT OF DISINTERMENT AND REBURIAL  p,,  sept. 20, 1e21,

. REMAINS OF BLACKLEDGE, XXX WALTER M ,  Seriar Numser.3449320

RNk sl A0S0ty S0l HORGANIZATION 80, X KS Sl 3¢k M £, N USSR LI o i

2. Disinterred (date) : ggopt . 203 1921, From (give complete location) : -

L iGry 88 Soc. NARPLO2 iMallsasd e onn el Cemy iR ARI et L BTk SOl e, D S

By Groupitw bt B e s i S e h it S e IR L R S IR ARR ol e sta i o

 Reburied (date) : In (give complete location) :

.................S.Qp..ta....2211(1‘v.l921.,..AE{eu:;a---A-:-‘-gonne---Gema*bez*y--#"-k-%E-a‘--Gr'.:"‘."f'j,"ﬁloc'k"H;"'RBﬁSS""'

By G roUp S e r A g e G e Na\ture of rebﬁrialunlined.,.ca,;ket

. Report as to nature of original burial and condition of body upon disinterment : -

Pine box, and U.S. uniform . BOdy decomposed ' skeketon disart iculated.

. (@) Identification tags : Buried with body ?...........NO........ On grave marker ? ... . Y88 ..

(b) Other means of identification found upon disinterment, and general remarks :
ATk b UNE e ke G WO Vb B R ASI  F TR ST S0 R A

L e P T T T P T P P e e et TR T T R R LT S P DO AL LR L L LE LR R E L S Rt o]

. What does examination of body show as regards the following identifying items ?

(a) Height (actual measuremenﬂ:‘.1.199.5%.:-:'“?'!-.1?..]:.9..12.9.7.dh‘.ﬁ.ﬁ'—.’ﬁ'mine..
(b) Weight (estimated)..... JWEOssilbe b 1o determine.
(c) Hair—Color NG n'e v fiadiilla. o i la0 S 0 an A5 s

Quantity ... v Rndekerminahen . R R R

Characteristics ........... undetermindbl e ...

(d) Hair on face—Color .. JIOBO! .. ihriiesiosissiorsimsemssimesesmsmsss
' Tiocationiiha e o enonmed ML a6l 0
Quantiby ettt T RN oy o R R

(e) Permanent mag‘k&'ohz'ilbédy--'(old scars, peculiarities, or

0,

S TN
\

(f) Wounds or missing parts (re¢eived at time of caSUAILY) ...

= (] _ .
Y 5 3 Ll Ar— 1 )
7. Disinterment g Ll } 2 /f C\)f — B A

supervised by 5. M2 e | el e Approved.:—(!— I ALt
C. Vi Rugsell S, E

= % S Dyhreher 1st, Lt. quo

8. Reburial

BUPEIVIBE DY oiorsrsirs ot tibsbtbi i st i Approved : ..o ERNOROE S0 A



COMPILATION OF DISPOSITION OF REMAINS DATA

Pile # 84b56b

I. Location IxpeEx CAmb:

@) haiits 'mcmmﬂ;”“ﬁait‘er:" T e Ber. Nog skt l —_—
Gk Oresization s g S ateen e gre - '21)7
(¢) Date of death GESEETE (d) Cause of death If/é __________________________

II. RecisTraTioN Carp.—(Check Reg., Card Inf. against Loc., Ind., Inf.):
(@) Grave Nogg-------oenmo- RowWteaiue ol Plotz ______________ Seclf.m ___________ | N, T
(@) Enste, o ddresy i Py Blaokledgel father) —owegy, Kense T

KR, - 7

IIT. ‘Files of sold}zrs/d?%,fr?n fo?ta?'oys ?ise?spf FE e T ek W

TV. Information on which advice to Europe in letter of transmittal was based:

CADIGTONIEREM D o oy SR | ol e TR fe. e RgliO 2
V. Following advice forwarded to Europe by MAY € 1 19
X//;‘”/ P letter of transmittal on .00 2 T L , 192
For, 42,808 Toime Betmenliai B0 B, el 0 Gl I L
VI. Form 115 forwarded to G. R. S., Hoboken, N. J., oo e , 192
VII, SuPPLEMENTARY REQUESTS.
Date of and source. Relationship and name. Desires. Action taken.
___-' _________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________
|
VIII. Form 115 received from G. R, S., Hoboken, N. J. oo oo , 192
COUNTRY CEMETERY Nof S, st W Tl SHEET NO. ool
G Rl%éufs'gll'&llﬁ-A 3—8020
PRIOEOR 1882 Sec, 108 EO

BT T



. GRAVE L§GL imz BLANK

LOCATION @'fr"?'h; GRAVE OF

N8 facktodpe. 1947208 Ha ler Mo

(Surname. ) (Number.)(" (,I‘ t Name and Initials.) -

Sorprani.. .f@agfz@ 13.7 2

(Rank.) (Organizatifn.)

PLACE O BURIAL.( .7/

(Give Cemetery, Town and,

must speeify elearly what map is used =

o

|
|

{

c th’ment.) Map reference

HOW MARKED: ‘Name Peg?.........Ls crﬁs?w;/:.a

Headboard$ .ol it Bottlef by
IDENTIFICATION TAGS: ;

Was one buried with™ body?

Was one fastened to name peg or vl r g
stake used as a grave marker?......." =0

If name unknown and tags missing, deseription and marks
should be given here:

- (MEUSE)
N v Vﬁééﬁﬁfé;éﬁ-ﬁééé&??f ..

REPORTED BY: ) o
%om/sé Al 06‘074«
1

This portion to be sent to Chief of Graves Reglstmt:on Seryiee. \!

)




............



* & il )
,"\ ¢ X
1. @& '8 Form . 1 ( Hq. G. 7 . File
2. Soldier’s No. 1449320
senBlockled@es s ) il Welter ...
Surname (in block letters) First Name and Initials
4 BTLIVALg | AR S e A RIS
Rank Company Regt. or Corps
Gk pel AR Mo 9 i 3 S AT TERE L BT
Date of Death Cause, if known
AT o LA Ve F e il Isolated .. .. ..
Date of .Burigl Cemetery .
7....Vareunes = .1 v eNouge, i T e
Town or Commune (in block letters) Department
BT e, e AR AV Y P A 03 S
Grave No. Plot No. or Letter
9. Name Peg? ..... Cross? ..... Headboard $7.§ ttle® ... ..

Check Method of Marking =

10. Buried with Bodyy 2%, .. Attached to Grave Markerd/ ©», ..
Identification /Tags

5

7 13 %

¥ - 0 -5}

11. If name unknown and tags missing, give m ﬁqd descr%p-
tion. y b = 5

1 K S of Varennes. *2 E ofy

...... Alremver{/,
o sssEz'rst(‘Azfﬂ,& ............

Map reference, if I‘ngg:ment is 9 " of cemetery

St B

13.(0=T 3 )% H T, e R e e 5= ey o4
Give nmté‘%f %ipfain or Burial O 307i'gg

o 2
Yy signea PVL.George. .%.orr.est.
Sketeh #32roup...5.. . Unit. 306 .6. B. 8.



File # 84555-Ing.Br.

R.53. ;106

\
T e

DISPOSITION OF BO 7

ylar Department
Office of the Quartermaster General,
Graves Registration Service
Washington, D.C.
April 24,1920

For information of
(a) The Adjutant General of the Army
{b) G.R.8., Paris, France. -
L—+tecr0ffice Files,

(d) Photographic Section.

Case of:
Sgt.Walter M, Blackledge
Co.K.137th Inf.,

Grave Location;

Reburied in argonne American Cty
Romange-so us=-lontiaucon -Meuse.
Grave # 68 Sect.l08,Flot 2.

Request for actiom chockedbalow:

(a) Return of Body to the U.S.
LT Permanent Burial in France.
p{fj’Eiicellation of former requests.

(d) Change of address.

(e) Photograph of grave,

has been made by:
Mps, Zora Re.Blackledge.

913 Osage
Manhattan , Kansas

ny authority of the Quartermaster {enere

RS 9, CHARLES
gn),J'ﬁ Colonel, g,r,(;.

Chief, Graves RegTi
N§~2992 /L

Ation Service.

i

E



HEADQUARTERS
AMERICAN GRAVES REGISTRATION SERVICE, Q.M.C., IN EUROPE

8. AVENUE D'IENA. PARIS

April 11, 1921

File No. ~
S
&)
L]
From: Chief,
Tot Quartermaster General, U.S.Army (Cemeterial Division).
Laf
Subject: Acknowledgment of Correspondence. iy
£ P.-:
Receipt thig date is acknowledged of the following

corregpondence from your office:
TRkl )

1st Indorsementt )

dated: Mearch 26, 1921

File No. 293.8 Cem,Div. ~i#84555 (Blackledge, Walter M.)

Subject: Change of Inscription on Grave liarkaer

Name : Sgtl.llalter li. Blackledge
o ///;/Cf
H¢yﬁ2%? [BERS,
@ Lohek, Q.M.C.
D]VIK. °




1st Ind.

Pt
File W0« 293.8 Cems Dive - $#84556 - (BLACKLIDGE, alter M) g e :
From: Qg Qe le Gey Ceme terisl Division, Merch 26, 1921 ~ To: Chief, @mﬁgl;ican
Graves Revistration Service, Q.i.C. in Europe, #8 Avenue d'Iiena, Paﬁ‘&_‘,ﬁj}rfpce.
Y&

1. Returnede. The records of this office show the E:orreot P

perticulars regarding the soldier whose body is contained in Grsve #87,
Seetion $108, rlot #2, Argonne Aserican (emetery,£1232, Romegre-sous-lontfaucon,

ileuse to be :

Sergeant Wolter M. BLACKLEDGE, $1449320,
Compeny X, 137th Infantry, -

Date of Death ...........9/28/18 /_’ '
. 1&1)
and the records of your office should be adjusted asccordin gly, LE

2 it is requested thet the inweription on thy marker erected

T

over this soldier's grave be corrected and photograph taken showinz correct
inseription. 7 :

By authority of the Quartermaster Generals

o
M. He GREI:ILH‘, '"‘77 e e
captaiﬂ, QIHJQ-’ {., z{". f; i
Inv. S3 BG Executive Officer, FVW
Inv & Adj Cometerial ,"]a.ivxfgiun.

MAILED A%
MAR 2 8 1991 %

G.RSE. g




HEADQUARTERS .
AMERICAR GRAVES REGISTHATION UERVICE, QoMeCo, IN EURGPE
8 Avenfo d°Ienm, Paris.

Pebruary 21, 1921

FROMs Chigge
T0s Guartormas tor General, Mumitioms Building, VASHINGTON, Dec;

SUBJECT: Additional Informatione

1. There is listed below a grave in Cemetery 1282, Romasng-
sous-liontfonocan (Meuse) op which cauplote informaticn as to Serial
Humbor is net avallable in these Hoadquarterss _

BLACKIEDGE, Waltar Mo, Sgte, 0o Koy 137th Inf,
Grave 88, Section 108, Plot 2.

2o It is requested that these Headquarters be furmiched with
such additionnl information as may be an record in yowr office oy this
oasG in order that our yecords and the inseriptiom on the oxoss may be
earrceoted. e 4

H» Fe RETHERS
B /avee




/% Wad Div.RTEEKY . 7
OF¥ICLS OF TS WUARMRMASTER GUR , s
CEMsT-RIAL DIVISIOHN ' e '-;}
WaSAINGTON . s}
April 24,1920 _ (Xj
| 4
o: 84555 ( Jergeant Walter il. Blactledge) u
From: The Quartormaster Gensral U.d.irmy ( Cemeterial Division)
Tos Urs., Zora R. Blacikledgo, 913 Osage Hidmhattan Xansus.,
- Subject:s  Grave %ccationz Bequest for permanent burial§in Frances
1. In roply to your inquiry of april 1llth., 1920., we boz to say

that the recorde of the Cometerlal Division contain the follo:iii  information
as to grave location of Sergeart Walter i, Blagkledge, Compary . 137th,
Infantry, Reburied in irgonce American Cometery Bomagna-soua—ﬁontiaucon
Dopartment of Meuse., Grave i# 88 Seetion los,mou 2,

2. The grav: has beanuregistered and suztab],y marked for prasens
purposos,ponding the adopt ion of a more permanent mon.msnt by the Nlational
Pine Arts Commission vhich now has the matter under consideration. ‘

3. You instruction for tho, g 'fé_’;.:bm'ial of your son in france
has been noted and your former reyu .atithw oén cancelled, The necessary
$nstruction wi@fl be forwarded to the Chief, Amorican Graves Reglatration

Service Q.l.Coin Lurops.,

By authority of the Qnartermastef General ;

OH.\BLES.CoPLERCE
Colonel U.d.Army, :
Ohief, Gameteri&} Divislon,

e . CHAR LS. J WY Hlls - Bl 77
. Capt&in QoM;Gu § \4: S

» N F“g

‘ B

’
FoN

¢










